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A VERY SPECIAL THANK YOU
TO OUR SPONSORS & FRIENDS

- Celebraling [eaders and (liampisns -
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@ ©) TCEnergy lND
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For & Better Way of Life.®

FRIENDS OF THE POWWOW - $999 or LESS ——

ALLEN & STEPHANIE TWO CROW AND FAMILY AJ WELLNESS - ALVINA WOLF

BSC EMBRACING DIVERSITY TWIN BUTES SEGMENT

CAPITAL ELECTRIC BFOFS - CJ PACKINEAU

FIRESIDE OFFICE SOLUTIONS JOHN LONG

MCQUADE DISTRIBUTING RANDY AND RAELENE BAKER
NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT ROLLA DRUG - DR. CAROLYN COUNTS
THE PAINTERS DANNY AND CANDACE PELTIER
SIOUX NATION SOFTBALL DR. IAN GRAY BULL

YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE
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Welcome from the UTTC President

Hau’ Mitakuyapi ka Mikodapi (hello my friends and relatives):

On behalf of the Board of Directors, Staff, Faculty, and Students, welcome to the United Tribes
Technical College (UTTC) campus and the 54th Anniversary of the UTTC International
Powwow! The theme for the UTTC Events Week is entitled Celebrating Leaders and
Champions in recognition of those individuals who have led and championed sovereignty and
culture as a foundation for the advancement of our Nations! Indigenous people have
experienced significant challenges over these past generations; however, these challenges
have been met with more recent efforts to revitalize our language, which holds our culture
and spirituality and the answers to our issues within this contemporary society.

UTTC hosts thousands of United States, Canadian, and international visitors, who travel
to Bismarck, ND specifically to attend the UTTC International Powwow to learn about our
culture, shop for arts and crafts, and eat some of the great foods provided by our vendors.
We appreciate all of our friends and relatives who are here to participate and shared your
good songs and dancing styles from across Indian Country! We are very appreciative of South
Fox Ranch for supporting the singing contest this year, previous years, and for the upcoming
years, as well as support for the dance contests and specials that they have provided over the years!

Dr. Leander R. McDonald

We are also thankful to you, the surrounding communities, gathered Nations, and all our sponsors, for supporting
Events Week and the UTTC International Powwow through your presence and participation! Any profit generated
from the events held throughout the course of this week are given out in student scholarships or contributed to an
endowment to ensure this scholarship is available for future students in perpetuity. We hope you will or had the
opportunity to visit other events such as the UTTC Golf Tournament, Legends Softball Tournament, Thunderbird Run,
Youth Basketball Tournament, and Tribal Leaders Summit throughout this week!

Thank you once again to the five governing Tribal Nations of North Dakota as well as our tribal, regional, national,
and the local Bismarck-Mandan sponsors for your support! Also, a big shout out to the UTTC International Powwow
Committee, all Events Week Committees, and UTTC’s workforce, that have contributed their time and effort to make the
UTTC Events Week a success!

Last, but not least in any way, we want to thank the great drum groups and dancers for bringing your beautiful songs
and dance styles to honor our Celebration with your presence! Blessings to all for a safe weekend and prayers for safe
travel as you make your way home to the four directions.

Hecetu yedo (So be it).
Nina Wopida Iciciyapido (Thank you to all)!

s R W SRS S

Leander R. McDonald, PhD, (Dakota/Sahnish/Hidatsa/Hunkpapa)
Mahto Zso Zso (Whistling Bear)

President
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ACADEMIC PROGRAMS - 2024-2025

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Associate of Applied Science,
Diploma

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Associate of Science, Bachelor
Both degrees are available 100%
online.

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Associate of Science, Bachelor
Both degrees are available 100%
online.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
OPERATIONS
Certificate

COMPUTER INFORMATION
SYSTEMS
Associate of Applied Science

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
Associate of Science, Bachelor

Associate of Science degree available

100% online.

ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERING
Associate of Science

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
AND RESEARCH
Associate of Science, Bachelor

FISHERIES AND
WILDLIFE BIOLOGY
Associate of Science, Bachelor

GENERAL STUDIES

Associate of Science
Degree is available 100% online.

HEALTH, PHYSICAL EDUCATION
& RECREATION
Associate of Science

HEAVY EQUIPMENT
OPERATIONS
Certificate

INDIGENOUS LEADERSHIP
Associate of Applied Science

PARALEGAL (ONLINE ONLY)
Associate of Applied Science

PRE-ENGINEERING
Associate of Science

SOCIAL WORK
Associate of Science

SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE
& FOOD SYSTEMS
Associate of Applied Science

WELDING TECHNOLOGY
Certificate

ADDICTION STUDIES
TRANSFER OPTION
General Studies Associate of Science
Articulation agreement with Minot
State University for BS degree.

Native American Tuition Waiver Available

https://uttc.edu/admissions/enrollment/apply-to-uttc ¢ 1-888-643-8882 (Enrollment Management) '

3315 University Drive, Bismarck ND, 58504
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Powwow Committee

=3, Turtle Mt. Band of
Chippewa Indians

* Jamie Azure - Chairman & BOD Chairman
e Chad Counts - Councilman

Three Afhiliated Tribes

e Mark Fox — Chairman
* Mervin Packineau - Councilman

»», Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

¢ Janet Alkire--Chairwoman
e Charles Walker — Councilman & BOD Treasurer

W Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux Tribe

¢ J. Garett Renville - Chairman & BOD Vice-Chair
¢ Joan White - Councilwoman

Spirit Lake Tribe

¢ Lonna Jackson-Street - Chairwoman
¢ ReNa Lohnes — Councilwoman
& BOD Secretary

Diversity Committee

Robert Lawrence
Kelsey Peltier
Kathryn Dunlap
Mike Wetsch

Melissa Plenty Chief, MHA Nation - Committee Chair
Aja Baker, MHA Nation — Vice Chair

Todd Goodsell, Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate — Color Guard
Coordinator

Lacey Brunelle, Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians —
Treasure

Courtney Lawrence, Spirit Lake Nation - Secretary

Jennifer Fragua — Student Representative

Event Sub-Committee

Melvin Miner — Legends Softball Tournament
Kelsey Peltier — Golf Tournament

Pete Conway — High School Basketball Tournament
Kelsey Peltier — Powwow Thunderbird Run

Randi Waln - Youth Day

Sub Committees:

Audit and Finance Committee:
e Janet Alkire - Chairwoman
e Chad Counts - Councilman
e Katina DeCoteau - Chief Financial Officer

Endowment and Investment Committee:
e Mark Fox - Chairman
¢ Charles Walker - Councilman & BOD Treasurer

o Katina DeCoteau - Chief Financial Officer
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Rusty Gillette is Arikara and Hidatsa from the Fort Berthold Reservation in North Dakota. He is the
son of Vince and Connie Gillette and the grandson of Russell Gillette. He is a member of the Dead
Grass Society in White Shield, ND.

Rusty earned his bachelor’s degree in
Communications with a Concentration in Public
Relations from the University of Mary in Bismarck,
ND. Rusty has been a graphic artist for over 25
years. He has won awards in various categories
such as logo design, CD cover, poster and 3
dimensional art.

Gillette’s design is the chosen submission for this year’s 54th Annual
United Tribes Technical College artwork.

The logo artwork was designed with the following thoughts. The Tipi
represents our homes and our prayers. The fires that burn bright
within our homes are where our Leaders and Champions come from.
A white buffalo represents the Powwow and Tribal Leaders Summit. C L

v$
They are surrounded by a backbone design which shows strength for & EBRATING LEADERS AND t\'\k“p\o“
our future generations to come.

Vv v

“I would like to thank the United Tribes Powwow Committee for
asking me to be this year’s artist. Growing up in the Bismarck community and being a
part of the United Tribes community made this a fun and powerful project.”
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2024 United Tribes Technical College International Powwow
Loan Star Veterans Arena, United Tribes Technical College, 3315 University Drive, Bismarck, ND, 58504, www.uttc.edu

SEPTEMBER 3-5, 2024
8:00 a.m. ARTS/CRAFTS & FOOD VENDOR SET UP ... Lone Star Veterans Arena

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2024

8:00 a.m. FIag RAISING ........ccvvreririeercss et Lone Star Veterans Arena
Robert Octavio Shepherd (Mah'piya Ho Tanka), U.S. Navy, former Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
Chairman and UTTC Board Member, by Lorraine Davis and Family

DRUM AND DANCE CONTEST REGISTRATION OPENS
Registration located in front of the Education Building NOT THE ANNOUNCERS STAND

9:30 a.m. to 11:30 am YOUTH DAY ACTIVITIES:
Welcome and Introductions, Randi Waln, TJES, Youth Day Coordinator

Prayer
Performance by Randi Hart, Three Affiliated Tribes .............cccc.ccoeovriinne. Lone Star Veterans Arena
5:00 p.m. Flag Retreat ............cccoveeiiiiiiiiii e Lone Star Veterans Arena

Robert Octavio Shepherd (Mah’piya Ho Tanka), U.S. Navy, former Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
Chairman and UTTC Board Member, by Lorraine Davis and Family

6:45 p.m. DRUM ROLL CALL ..ottt Lone Star Veterans Arena
PRAYER
7:00 p.m. FIRST GRAND ENTRY .....oooroeerse s Lone Star Veterans Arena

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION BY Dr. Leander McDonald, UTTC PRESIDENT
Welcome by UTTC Board of Director Chairman Jamie Azure, Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa
Indians

Introductions of Special Guests and Dignitaries

INTERTRIBALS
TINY TOTS

Committee Special - Veteran's Special
Sponsored by Powwow Committee

Committee Special - Men's Fancy
Sponsored by Powwow Committee

DANCE CONTEST BEGINS (Alternating Order — Girl/Boy)

Golden Age (55+): Women, Men

Juniors (6-12): Girl’s Fancy, Boy’s Fancy, Jingle, Grass, Girl’s Trad., Boy’s Trad.
Teens (13-17): Girl’s Fancy, Boy’s Fancy, Jingle, Grass, Girl’s Trad., Boy’s Trad.

ADULT DANCE CONTEST BEGINS

Sr Adult (36-54): Women’s Trad., Men’s Trad, Jingle, Grass, Fancy Shawl, Fancy Feather
Men’s Chicken 18+

Jr Adult (18-35): Women’s Trad.. Men’s Trad. Jinale. Grass. Fancv Shawl. Fancv Feather

6 WW %“W "3 | UNITED TRIBES
Leaders and PR TECHNICAL COLLEGE
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DRUM AND DANCE CONTEST REGISTRATION CLOSES

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2024

FIag RaAISING ...........ccviviieiiieccccce et Lone Star Veterans Arena
Robert Octavio Shepherd (Mah’piya Ho Tanka), U.S. Navy, former Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
Chairman and UTTC Board Member, by Lorraine Davis and Family

FREE BREAKFAST DONATED BY: Dr. Keith Hanzel "Killdeer Mt. Memorial Breakfast"
UTTC Cafeteria

FREE FEED SPONSORED BY: Lorraine Davis and Family
MHA Nation, Chairman Mark N. Fox's Tent

DRUM ROLL CALL ...ttt ettt Lone Star Veterans Arena
PRAYER
SECOND GRAND ENTRY ..ot eeesseeeeseeeeseeens Lone Star Veterans Arena

Welcome by Spirit Lake Tribe Chairwoman, Lonna Jackson-Street
Introductions of Special Guests and Dignitaries

INTERTRIBALS
TINY TOTS

Golden Age (55+): Women, Men

DANCE CONTEST CONTINUES (Alternating Order - Girl/Boy) - FINALS
Juniors (6-12): Girl’s Fancy, Boy’s Fancy, Jingle, Grass, Girl’s Trad., Boy’s Trad.
Teens (13-17): Girl’s Fancy, Boy’s Fancy, Jingle, Grass, Girl’s Trad., Boy’s Trad.

FlagRetreat ............c.covvvviiiiiii Lone Star Veterans Arena
Robert Octavio Shepherd (Mah’piya Ho Tanka), U.S. Navy, former Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
Chairman and UTTC Board Member, by Lorraine Davis and Family

FREE FEED HOSTED BY: MANDAN / HIDATSA / ARIKARA NATION - Chairman Mark Fox
North of the Lone Star Veterans Arena
UTTC Board Member Special, by Lorraine Davis and Family

DRUM ROLL CALL ...ttt Lone Star Veterans Arena
PRAYER
THIRD GRAND ENTRY ..o eeeeeeeereeeeeeseese s Lone Star Veterans Arena

Welcome by Mandan Hidatsa Arikara Chairman, Mark Fox

Introductions of Special Guests and Dignitaries, Governor Burgum and First Lady, Lt. Governor
Miler

First Nations Women's Alliance

INTERTRIBALS
Tiny Tot Special
Sponsored by MHA Chairman Mark Fox

<> UNITED TRIBES
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Committee Special - Honoring the Life Givers - Cradleboard Special
Sponsored by UTTC Powwow Committee

Men's (OPEN to ALL CATEGORIES) Memorial Special in Honor of Louis Laundreaux "Buster"
and Nicodemus David Seaboy "Ol Danny"
Sponsored by Jessell Seaboy & family.

DANCE CONTEST CONTINUES (Alternating Order — Women/Men)

Sr Adult (36-54): Women’s Trad., Men’s Trad, Jingle, Grass, Fancy Shawl, Fancy Feather
Jr Adult (18-35): Women'’s Trad., Men’s Trad, Jingle, Grass, Fancy Shawl, Fancy Feather
Men’s Chicken 18+

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2024

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

CLOSING

FIag RAISING ..........ccociiiiriviiics ittt Lone Star Veterans Arena
Robert Octavio Shepherd (Mah’piya Ho Tanka), U.S. Navy, former Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
Chairman and UTTC Board Member, by Lorraine Davis and Family

Sunday Worship Services: Pastor Damon Sturm ..........c.coccoeeevcricicnecccnnn Lone Star Veterans Arena
DRUM ROLL CALL

PRAYER

FOURTH GRAND ENTRY ......coooiiieeecseeeeesssses s Lone Star Veterans Arena

Introductions of Special Guests and Dignitaries
Welcome by Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Councilman, Charles Walker

TINY TOTS

DANCE CONTEST CONTINUES (Alternating Order - Women/Men)

Golden Age (55+): Women, Men

Sr Adult (36-54): Women’s Trad., Men’s Trad, Jingle, Grass, Fancy Shawl, Fancy Feather
Men’s Chicken 18+

Jr Adult (18-35): Women'’s Trad., Men’s Trad, Jingle, Grass, Fancy Shawl, Fancy Feather

TIE BREAKERS (All CategOries).......ccvvuierreiriieiriisiieineisireisisiseinssissinsisineens Lone Star Veterans Arena
Committee Special - Team Dance
Sponsored by Powwow Committee

FREE BUFFALO/BEEF FEED ..........ccccooovien UTTC Cafeteria
Buffalo is sponsored by the Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians & Pow-wow Committee
(Everyone Invited: Visitors, Guests, Spectators, etc.)

Flag Retreat ............ccccvvvveiiiiiiiiccc e Lone Star Veterans Arena
Robert Octavio Shepherd (Mah’piya Ho Tanka), U.S. Navy, former Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate
Chairman and UTTC Board Member, by Lorraine Davis and Family

ANNOUNCEMENT OF GOLF/SOFTBALL//BASKETBALL/RUN-WALK CHAMPIONS

AWARDS PRESENTED TO ALL SINGING/DANCING POWWOW “CHAMPIONS"...
Lone Star Veterans Arena (Jackets to All 1st Place)

DRUM CHAMPIONS SONG ..o, Lone Star Veterans Arena
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Charles Moran - Emcee

Hello, Amba Waste Everyone;

My name is Howard (Howie) Thomson.
| come from Carry The Kettle Nakoda
Nation, located in South East Saskatchewan,
Canada. | come from a long line of Powwow
and farming families, with strong cultural
backgrounds.

I've worked alongside World Class
Announcers and Head Staff throughout

Howie Thompson

Canada and U.S.A.

I love to work a powwow with smiles and laughter, love to
see and hear all the different styles of song and dance. | also
participate in the traditional style of dance and sometimes sing.

The powwow trail is a never ending trail of friendships,
love, and laughter. | travel anywhere to help out whenever I’'m
needed.

To all the dancers, singers and spectators; “enjoy yourself and
love what you hear and see”.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank the committee
for inviting me to their celebration.

Pina Miya (Thank you).
Respectfully;
Howie Thompson

Doosha Nuxbaggo, (How are you the
People). Greetings Friends and Relatives.
My Hidatsa name is Shi Shii (Sheshee), my
English name is Charlie Moran. | am from
the Mecci Noga Clan (Flint Knife Clan) and
a child of the Awaxe (Dripping Dirt) Clan of
the Hidatsa/ Mandan People. | am Hidatsa
and Mandan from the Three Affiliated
Tribes and the Turtle Mountain Band of
Chippewa.

Charles Moran

I am currently a professor, and teach our Traditions, Custom,
Belief ways of the Hidatsa/Mandan/Arikara at the Nueta Hidatsa
Sahnish College. | taught at the New Town Public Schools for
12yrs, and 6 yrs. at Mandaree Schools. | have worked for the
youth of Ft. Berthold for more than the past 30 years.

| graduated from New Town High School in 1983. 1 am
an alumnus from United Tribes Technical College in 1985, |
graduated with the Certificate in Welding. | also attended Ft.
Berthold Community College from 1986 to 1988, | graduated
with an AA Degree in Human Services and Minot State College
1989 to 1990.

I have 6 children and helped in raising 4 more, there are
lots of grandchildren. | enjoy family get togethers, holidays,
Birthdays, special events that involve my children.

| learned the older ways of learning about Customs, Traditions
and our belief ways of the Hidatsa/Mandan, my elders would
repeat what they were trying to teach me. | had to really learn
how to listen hard and my elders’ repeated teachings to me
over and over.

Past Times:

| enjoy announcing for different local and cultural groups,
families, Stack and Rodeos, Celebrations in the Tri-State region
and Canada, Conferences far and near, | like to go and watch
Rodeo and Powwow (Celebrations), sporting events, Horse
Racing, Veteran Activities. | also like to help with Fundraisers for
all of the Celebration Committees in our Communities.

"%@“ UNrTED TRIBES
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Rusty Gillette - Arena Director

Darrel Hill - Head Man Judge

Rusty Gillette is Arikara and Hidatsa from
the Fort Berthold Reservation in North
Dakota. He is the son of Vince and Connie
Gillette and the grandson of Russell Gillette.
He is a member of the Dead Grass Society
in White Shield, ND. Rusty earned his
bachelor’s degree in Communications with
a Concentration in Public Relations from
the University of Mary in Bismarck, ND.
He currently works in various capacities
including as liaison for Marketing companies and powwows
across the country. Rusty is also a graphic artist for past 23
years.

Rusty Gillette

Rusty is married to Leah Omeasoo-Gillette of Maskwacis
(Hobbema), Alberta. Rusty is also a grass dancer and has been a
dancer his whole life. Rusty has been fortunate enough to travel
all across the U.S. and Canada dancing and also serving as head
staff at powwows throughout Indian Country. “I would like to
thank the 2024 United Tribes Technical College for asking me

to serve as this year’s Arena Director. It’s always an honor to be
asked to serve as head staff but it’s even more of an honor to be
asked back.”

Grace Hill - Head Woman Judge

Darrell Hill, a proud member of the Oneida
and Menominee Nations of Wisconsin, was
born and raised in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

Darrell’s educational journey led him to
the University of lowa, where he earned

a Bachelor of Arts and Master of Arts
degrees. His studies focused on business,
networking, management, and leadership,
equipping him with valuable skills for his
professional endeavors.

Darrel Hill

When Darrell is not immersed in his work, he finds joy in various
hobbies that allow him to express his creativity and cultural
heritage. He shares his passion for powwows with his family,
traveling to these vibrant celebrations across the USA and
Canada.

Darrell extends his gratitude, using the Oneida and Menominee
term “Yawankd/Waéwanan,” to the United Tribes Powwow
Committee for bestowing upon him the prestigious role of
Headman Dance Judge for this year’s powwow. He wishes
everyone safe travels and an abundance of blessings as they
come together.

John Morris - Head Singing Judge

Grace Pushetonequa Hill, is a proud
member of the Meskwaki and Lakota
nations and currently resides in Tama, lowa,
with her loving family. Grace is a proud
alumni of the University of lowa, where she
obtained her Bachelor of Arts degree. She is
the daughter of Wayne and Anna Mae (One
Star) Pushetonequa.

Grace Hill

Passionate about exploring new
destinations and experiences with her
family, Grace finds great joy in traveling. She also immerses
herself in various traditional crafts, such as sewing, beading,
and dancing Jingle, which she wholeheartedly shares during
vibrant powwow celebrations across Turtle Island. She takes
immense pride in witnessing her family’s active participation in
the powwow circle and their involvement in sports, particularly
Lacrosse, football, softball, and track.

Grace Hill’s expertise and dedication have made a significant
impact in the powwow community, having adeptly served on
numerous powwow committees as the Head Dance judge.

Her distinguished reputation led to her selection as this year’s
female Head Dance Judge by the esteemed UTTC International
Pow-wow committee, for which she is truly grateful. She wishes
everyone safe travels to and from the powwow arena.

John Morris Sr. is an enrolled member of
the Omaha tribe in Macy Nebraska.

He has been a singer since about the age of
eight, he has sang with many drums but his
most memorable moments were with black
bear, eyabay and Motown

He is honored to be the head singing judge
and wishes everyone good luck
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Flag Ceremenies

Honoring Robert Shepherd

Robert Shepherd, Mah’piya Ho Tanka, “Big Cloud Voice passed
away on December 27, 2020.

Robert is an enrolled member of the Sisseton Wahpeton
(Dakota) Oyate and a descendent of the Arikara of MHA
Nation. He is the Great Grandson of Chief Hazen Shepherd of
the Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate, and the Great Great Grandson
of Chief Gabriel Renville (SWQ), and the Grandson of Smiley
Shepherd Sr. (SWO) who was a U.S. Marine combat veteran in
World War Il. Robert is also the Great Great Great Grandson Son
of Star, Chief of the Arikara, and the Great Great Grandson of
Chief Sitting Bear of the Arikara.

Robert joined the Navy in 1996
and was honorably discharged in
2004. He was assigned to the USS
Duluth LPD-6 Amphibious Class
vessel and conducted two overseas
deployments to Irag. He was in the
Navy and worked as the U.S. Naval
Law Enforcement Officer, Boatswains
Mate 3rd Class from 1996-2001.
From 2001-2004 he served as the
Master-At-Arms 2nd class and
honorably discharged as an E-5
combat Veteran. Robert received the
‘ A following Naval ribbons, Navy Unit

Commendation, Navy Meritorious
Unit Commendation, Good Conduct, Sea Service Deployment,
Pistol Marksmanship Ribbon, Expeditionary Ribbon, Navy E
Ribbon, National Defense Ribbon, and the Expert Rifleman
ribbon. Robert received the following Naval medals,
Humanitarian Service Medal, Good Conduct Medal, War on
Terrorism Service Medal, National Defense Medal, Expert
Rifleman Medal and Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal.

Robert Shepherd was elected as the Tribal Chairman of the
Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate and served two terms, term one
was in 2011 and term two was in 2013. As Chairman, he made
many positive changes for not only Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate

but across Indian Country. Robert
represented the Great Plains
Region at a national level. Robert
served as Vice-Chairman of the
Great Plains Tribal Chairman’s
Association, Coalition of Large Land
Based Treaty Tribes (COLT) and
was elected as the Secretary for
the National Congress of American
Indians (NCAI), Co-Chair of the
Tribal Interior Budget Committee
(TIBC), Secretary of the United
Tribes Technical College Board of
Directors and the South Dakota
Board of Military of Affairs. He has
testified on the senate floor at Washington, D.C. Robert was

a visionary and brought innovation and a progressive energy

in his leadership role. He was instrumental in developing the
Tribal Supreme Court, Cobell Pilot Program and the Violence
Against Women Act. One notable moment was Roberts meeting
with President Obama to discuss the issues and opportunities
of the Native Nations. After serving as Tribal Chairman, Robert
developed Shepherd Solutions, LLC and served as President.
Robert moved to Henderson, Nevada and did consulting with
Tribal Nations and organizations. His dream was philanthropy
work where he could give back to the people.

He is survived by his eight children: Zoebrina Rutledge (San
Diego, CA), Darian Shepherd (Sisseton, SD), Christian Shepherd
(Sisseton, SD), Adrianna Shepherd (Sisseton, SD), Brody
Shepherd (Bismarck, ND), Annalise Shepherd (Bismarck, ND),
Wakinyan Shepherd (Flandrea, SD) and Alyda O’Berry (Bismarck,
ND) and his auntie Arlene Bearstail (Auntie Punkie) of Bismarck,
his brother Eddie Shepherd of Las Vegas, NV, his sister Lorraine
Shepherd-Davis of Mandan, ND, his nephews Anthony Barse
and Scotty Davis, Jr. and his nieces Angelina Davis and Santana
Davis (all living in Mandan, ND)) and his father Octavio Diaz of
Los Angeles, CA, and the Badger families of White Shield ND and
Shepherd families of Sisseton ND.
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in Honor of
Louis Laundreaux “Buster” and Nicodemus David Seaboy
“Ol Danny” Sponsored by Jessell Seaboy & family.

Louis Laundreaux “Buster”

ouis was born December 16, 1944, in

Old Cheyenne Agency, SD, to Louis
and Dorothy (Brazeau) Laundreaux.
Louis was the oldest of 10 children,
six brothers and four sisters. He was
known to most everyone as “Buster”.
He was raised and educated in Fort
Yates, ND, where he attended day school
and high school. In high school Buster
was active in football, rodeo club, and
excelled academically. Buster received
his high school diploma from Standing
Rock Community High School in 1964.
Haskell was the next stop, where he
completed technical school for welding,
completing in 1966.

/

Louis Laundreaux

In 1967, he enlisted in the United States Marine Corps, he attended
training at Camp Pendleton, California. He was stationed at Camp
Lejeune, North Carolina, where he was deployed and completed two
tours in Vietnam. Upon his discharge in 1969, Buster was a decorated
Marine Veteran. He received the following medals, National Defense
Service Medal, Vietnam Service Medal, Rifle Marksmanship Badge,

Vietnam Campaign Medal, and the Honorable Purple Heart Medal. He
was a proud Akitica Combat Warrior, he always supported his military
brothers and sisters throughout the rest of his life.

After returning home, Buster became active in the rodeo circuit
throughout the US and Canada, competing in saddle bronc riding.
Buster was a well-known cowboy and ranch hand. He had a great love
for horses and western culture. Buster was also a butcher in his early
years. Buster worked at UTTC, (United Tribes Technical College) He
was employed there for 29 years. He was a jack of all trades. Holding
numerous jobs at the college. He was always helping out where he
was able and forming friendships with the staff and students. When
asked if he would retire, he would joke, “Only way I'm quitting is when
they carry me out of this place in a box”. Buster was a hard worker
and enjoyed getting up each day and going to work. Buster helped
with basketball games, the annual UTTC powwow and staff carrier at
numerous college events.

In his free time, he enjoyed crafting dance sticks, pipes, beading, sewing,
painting, leather, and feather work. He also enjoyed reading, watching
PBR, history shows, listening to country, CCR and powwow music. He
loved spending time with his five grandchildren, which adored watching
them and teasing them. He also enjoyed time with his friends, children,
and relatives visiting and telling stories when he could.

Nicodemus David Seaboy “0l Danny”

icodemus David Seaboy, (Ol
Danny) He was born in Sisseton,
South Dakota on July 24, 1946. He
attended college and graduated with
a bachelors in accounting. Danny
4+ was a humble man who loved his
= children and family dearly. His greatest
accomplishments were his children,

He traveled throughout the United
States and Canada on the powwow trail
and made many hunka relatives and
friends. He loved to sing, dance and
MC. He was an accomplished Eyapaha and song composer and was so
proud of the Wahpekute name. He was a spiritual leader for his people,

Nicodemus David Seaboy

grandchildren, and great grandchildren.

and was one of the original founders of the Long Hollow Wiwang Waci.
“Dakota Dan” taught many students who he cared for deeply through his
love of Dakota language, traditions, and history. In his lifetime he had
the privilege to work with many many students through different schools
and organizations such as Tiospa Zina Tribal School, UTTC, UND,
Enemy Swim Day School, and SMSC.
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~ 1st:$2,000
_ Five Consolations: $500 °__

.........

WOMEN'S ERADLE 3=
BOARD SPECIAL o

Saturday, September 7th

“Honoting Outy Life Givets"

Co Sponsored by
Debbie Red Ears-Hempler & Indigenous Artist Red Berry Worman  1st: $500+Dress/Starquilt 3rd: S300+Skirt/Baby Quilt
in Memory of Gladys Hempler & Honoring All Mother’s 2nd: S400+5kirt/Baby Quilt 4th: 5200+5kirt/Baby Quilt
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Contest Powwow Dances

The United Tribes Technical College International Powwow
is held every second weekend in September. This is a contest
powwow, where dancers and singers compete for prize money.
Judges selected by the powwow committee will evaluate a
dancer’s performance based on knowledge and skill of their
category; keeping time with the drum; and regalia. The UTTC

International Powwow is one of the last large outdoor events on

the northern Great Plains powwow circuit. For that reason, this

annual event is known as the Home of the Champions. Our 2018

theme is: Leadership Educating the Next Generation.

What is a powwow?

The word powwow, is a noun an Eastern Algonquian language
used to describe a gathering of Native people; however, in
Indian Country, the event is defined as a cultural celebration
that features group singing and dancing by men, women and
children. Cultural traditions such as values and spirituality
are passed from generation to generation during these social
gatherings. Skilled Native American artisans travel across the
country to attend various powwows to display and sell their
hand-made goods. The powwow is a welcome opportunity to
visit with friends and relatives, trade or sell Native arts and
crafts, and enjoy great traditional and contemporary foods.

Arena Director

The Arena director is responsible for ensuring that everything
in the powwow arena runs smoothly, including lining up Grand
Entry, setting up dance categories, and keeping the dancers and
singers informed throughout the weekend.

Grand Entry

The first to enter the Arena are veterans carrying Eagle
Feather Staffs, national, state and tribal and veterans’ flags.
Visiting dignitaries and royalty are next. Men’s traditional
dancers enter first behind the dignitaries followed by the
remaining dancer categories, moving clockwise around the
arena. After all the dancers have entered, then comes a prayer
followed by a flag and victory song (you should remain standing
until the flags are posted).

A
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Honor Song

An honor song is sung for an individual for a variety of
reasons such as graduating from school, serving in the military,
or receiving an Indian name. Everyone is invited to come and
pay their respects by gently shaking the hands of the family and
then joining the line behind them to finish the dance around the
arena.

Veterans

Veterans are greatly esteemed in Native cultures as they are
recognized as the protectors of the people. They have earned
the right to bring in the staffs and flags during Grand Entry for
their service to the country. American Indians have the highest
enlistment and veterans rates of any other race in the Nation.

14 (elebraling [eaders and (hanpions
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Men’s traditional is one of the oldest styles of dance known
across the Great Plains. This dance is focused on the individual,
or dancer, telling a story. The story re-enactment could be one
of a great hunting party, or perhaps, a war party, where the
individual tracked their food or their enemy. Regalia designs
are used to honor family, nation, or individuals and are usually
handcrafted by the individual dancer or their family members.
Breast plates are made of bone or shell to protect against arrows;
neck choker to protect against knives; a tomahawk or shield with
symbols associated with the tribe. Some wear a bustle made of
eagle feathers on their lower backs and carry eagle feather fans;
the eagle being a sacred bird within the culture and a connection
to the Creator.

Men’s Grass Dance

11 There are differing interpretations of
the origin of the grass dance. One is
that the dance is to flatten the grass
on a new camp or meeting site to
bless the area. The grass dancers
shake and sway like the grass in the
| wind while their feet perform

{ intricate dance moves. Grass dance
% regalia consists of colorful ribbons

#l and fabric that mimics the look of
grass. The head dress is known as a
roach that is made out of porcupine
and horse hair. Spinners are
attached to the roach and usually
comprised of two feathers or
plumes. The dancers do not wear
feather bustles like the traditional
and fancy dancers.

A
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Men'’s fancy is a contemporary style of dance for energetic
young men or older men who are in great shape. A fancy dancer
needs stamina and agility for the jumping, twirling and other
aerobic rapid movements. The colors are bright and the regalia
elaborate. Dancers often have two feather bustles, ribbons
and horse hair, along with bright head and arm bands, and
sometimes mirrors. A head dress of two eagle feathers is worn.
Dancers bob their heads to keep the feathers constantly moving
throughout the song. Fancy dancers often carry a decorated
coup stick, as ancestors did in times of battle.

Men’s Chicken Dance

Several tribal nations have origin stories of the Chicken Dance
traditional style of dancing, but all of them include mention of
the prairie chicken’s springtime mating dance.

The traditional regalia worn by the chicken dancers have not
changed much; with regalia that includes a head roach, breech
cloth, round bells, and a small feather bustle. The dance is done
in mimicking the mating dance of the Prairie Chicken that we
see in the prairies.

"& @6" UNITED TRIBES
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Women’s Fancy Dance

= e R e =i
Women'’s fancy dance is a contemporary style dance where
women usually wear colorful, elaborate regalia with calf-length
skirt and a beaded or sequined or decorated shirt. A long
fringed shawl is worn over the shoulders and held out at the
elbows. Regalia may also include beaded belts, hairpieces, braid
wraps, leggings and moccasins. The fast movements of the
fancy shawl dancer includes fine footwork and fast spins, meant
to mimic a joyful butterfly.

Jingle Dress
e The jingle dress dance is

characterized by the jingle dress and

light footwork danced close to

ground. Dance movements include a

| straight up posture, up and down

| motion and hopping or rocking with

the feet moving in a shuffle. Arms are

bent at the elbows, with hands on

hips, or carrying a scarf, fan or purse.

The origin of the dance has
several versions, but the common
story is about a spiritual leader
with a vision of how to heal his sick
granddaughter. In the vision, he saw
the spirit in a dress. The spirit told
him that if he made this dress for

. | his granddaughter and if she would
dance in it that she would become
well, which she did. Jingle dresses are made of fabric in solid
bright colors. Each dress adorned with jingles on the sleeves,
the top, and rows of jingles on the bottom. The jingles were
originally made from chewing tobacco can lids, rolled into
cones. Each jingle represents a prayer.

POWWOW AT-A-GLANCE
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Women’s Traditional

- TP

The women'’s traditional dance is rhythmic and graceful, with
repetitive movements, and is also known as one of the oldest
form of dances for this region. Historically, when the hunters or
warriors would return, a runner would be sent ahead to inform
the camp of their return. Songs would be sung to welcome
them home. The women would dance in line, side by side,
along the route to welcome their relatives back to camp. The
women move their feet up and down close to the ground, in
time with the drum. Many carry a folded shawl draped over one
arm and a feather fan. They may also carry a knife case and an
awl on their belt. Dresses are in beautiful colors and beading,
often made by the dancer, or a close and loving relative.
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Intertribals

Everyone is invited to join the dancers in the arena when an
intertribal dance is announced. You need not be in regalia but
are asked to be respectful at all times. Walk in time with the
beat and watch others around you to see what they do. Always
be mindful of others.

Regalia
There are many dance types with categories divided by age
and gender. The regalia worn by each dancer is determined by

the category in which they compete. Please do not touch any
part of the dancer’s regalia without permission.

Ceremonies and Traditions

Fallen Warrior Ceremony: If an eagle feather from someone’s
regalia inadvertently falls to the ground, an Eagle Ceremony is
conducted by veterans to retrieve what they consider the Fallen
Warrior. Tribal People have the highest respect for the eagle
as they believe the eagle flies higher than any other being and
carries prayers to the Creator. Possession of an eagle feather is
an honor. Please, no photography during this ceremony.

Giveaways

A giveaway demonstrates how generosity is a virtue in tribal
culture. The giveaway occurs when an individual or group is to
be thanked or achieved a major honor or accomplishment. A
master of ceremonies assists the family during the giveaway.
Often simple, everyday gifts are given. For example, blankets
and special gifts like star quilts may be given to individuals who
have helped the family. Visitors often receive gifts and refusal
is considered impolite. A giveaway is generally followed by a
‘thank you’ song and dance, when gift recipients participate in a
round dance.

POWWOW AT-A-GLANCE
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Powwow Etiquette

Please show respect during the Grand Entry and prayers by
removing your cap or hat and standing. You may sit if you are
elderly or have a medical condition that prevents you from
standing. Please refrain from talking during prayer. Listen to the
master of ceremonies.

¢ Clothing worn by participants is known as regalia and not to

be called a costume.

¢ Do not touch the dancers or their regalia.

¢ Please ask dancers before you take their photo. Be polite

by asking permission as some dancers may have spiritual
reasons for avoiding photos.

¢ Photographers are asked not to enter the dance arena to

take photos, nor are they allowed to photograph during
prayers and ceremonies.

¢ When a blanket dance is announced, be prepared to donate

a few dollars when the blanket passes. The money will be
donated to the person or drum group being honored.

¢ Leave the lawn chairs around the area alone; they’re for the

dancers. You may bring your own chair; please make room for
others.

¢ Don’t be afraid to ask people around you to explain things

that you may not understand. People are friendly and will
be eager to share their knowledge.

¢ Shaking hands is an important acknowledgement of

another person. This is done gently not forcefully. Native
children learn this custom at a young age.

e Because this is a sacred gathering, drugs and alcohol

are not tolerated on powwow grounds under any
circumstances.

K< @6" UNITED TRIBES
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HISTORY OF UNITED TRIBES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Enter United Tribes Technical College and you’re on Indian
land. This 200-acre campus along Bismarck’s University Drive
is owned and governed by the tribal nations of North Dakota.
American Indian students are joined by students of all racial
and ethnic backgrounds and welcomed into this family learning
environment in a place of historical significance.

Tribal Homeland

UTTC is the site of a former military post. But long before the
first brick buildings took shape in 1900, this was open prairie.
Wooded ravines nearby and fertile bottomlands sustained the
Mandan and Hidatsa People. Earth lodge villages, hunting sites
and sacred places dotted the landscape of the Missouri River
Valley near Apple Creek.

Military Post

Unmistakable on the UTTC campus today are the parade
grounds and brick buildings of Fort Lincoln. This was the second
Fort Lincoln in the area. Custer and his 7th Cavalry were at the
first Fort Lincoln south of Mandan, not here.

Bismarck’s Fort Lincoln served on and off through the first
half of the 20th Century. Periodically troops were garrisoned,
assembled, trained and mobilized here. In 1917, the post was a
busy assembly center for North Dakota National Guard troops
departing for World War One in Europe.

Bismarck citizens welcomed the post, accepting the troops
and officers into the community with civic events and activities,
and by lobbying to continue the flow of federal resources into
the local economy.

Construction of Bismarck’s Fort Lincoln began in 1900

Internment Camp

During World War Two, Fort Lincoln was tapped for another
purpose. In 1941 a portion was cordoned off with 10-foot-

high cyclone fences topped with barbed wire and fortified by
guard towers. The fort became an internment camp operated
by the U.S. Justice Department. Locked here were only men;
most were citizens of Germany and Japan. However, some
prisoners in 1945 were Japanese American U.S. Citizens, who
had lawfully protested their confinement in other camps. Their
incarceration tied Fort Lincoln to the unjust treatment of select
groups targeted by race and ethnicity. In the Japanese American
community, Fort Lincoln became known as “Snow Country
Prison.”

Fort Lincoln Internment Camp era 1941-1946

Post-War Era

After the war, Fort Lincoln continued in government service.
It became the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers headquarters for
planning Garrison Dam on the Missouri River, a public works
project that flooded tribal land, devastating citizens of the
Mandan/Hidatsa/Arikara Nation at Fort Berthold.

In 1964, the fort became surplus property and was later
remodeled and used as a Job Corps training center, and later by
the Peace Corps.
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HISTORY OF UNITED TRIBES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

College Bound

Transformation

The start of United Tribes Technical College was rooted in
the vision and activism of tribal leaders in the 1960s. Faced
with threats to tribal sovereignty and the need for training and
jobs development, the tribes of North Dakota incorporated in
1968, did some lobbying of their own, and obtained the fort for
education and training. Classes began in September 1969. Thus,
it became the second tribal college in the nation and one of the
founding institutions of the nationwide American Indian Higher
Education Consortium.

Because several tribes were involved, UTTC holds the
distinction of being the first intertribally-controlled and
operated postsecondary vocational school in the nation.

The governing tribes are located wholly or in part in North
Dakota: Mandan/ Hidatsa/Arikara Nation, Spirit Lake Tribe,
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyaté, Standing Rock Sioux Tribe and Turtle
Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians.

United Tribes Educational Training Center dedicated Sept. 6, 1969

College Progress

United Tribes was formed as a supportive campus-community,
where students could maintain their culture and build on their
experience as tribal people, as they acquired an education
leading to employment and life-long opportunities. A hallmark
has been the ability to identify and respond to the changing
needs for jobs training and education. In 1982, the college
attained full membership accreditation with the Higher Learning
Commission of the North Central Association of Colleges and
Schools, maintaining its good standing ever since. The college’s
first associate degrees were offered in 1987. Accreditation
followed for all of the college’s associate level programs in 1993.
Tribal College Land Grant status was conferred in 1994. UTTC
was the first tribal college in the nation to receive accreditation
to offer associate degrees online. Bachelor’s degree programs
now round out the offerings that make UTTC one of the leading
tribal colleges in the nation.

Today, the UTTC campus features modern educational
buildings and equipment. The historic setting is transformed,
serving students from tribes all across the country and non-
Native students. The college continues to enjoy community
support as an economic input, cultural asset, and historic site.

Thousands at UTTC have been successful in this learning
environment, demonstrating that education is the highest and
best use of a one-time military fort in the tribal homeland.

- m—

UTTC’s Itancan (Leadership) Hall is a modern dorm
facility amid historic buildings

o

Drum circle of the Snow Country Prison Japanese American Memorial, in the
courtyard of the UTTC Education Building

Photos from UTTC-Library Archive
For more information: Library - United Tribes Technical College (uttc.edu)
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United Tribes Technical College 54" Annual International Powwow

e
e g o
\

-

DANCE AND DRUM RULES AND REGULATIONS

Powwow Point System

*Dance Competition Point System:

Grand ENtrY ceeveeeeeciieee et e e 15 Pts.
LSt Place cueveeeeiciieee et 11 Pts.
2N PlaCe...ueiiiieieieieeeeitee ettt 9 Pts.
] o I Tl SUSRUUURPt 7 Pts.
Ath Place...ccouiee ittt 5 Pts.
L 1 o I o - o] PR 3 Pts.
*Drum Competition Point System:

Drum Roll Call.......covvviiiiiiciiee e, 25 Pts.
Singer Missing During Roll Call .........ccccceevvcvieennnnns -5 Pts.
Attendance For Number of Singers 1-5 Pts.

Quality of Lead ......ccceeeeeciiiiiieiiee e 1-10 Pts.
SiNgINE HAarmony ......uueueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeee e, 1-10 Pts.
Drumming Rhythm .......cccoccviiiiii e, 1-10 Pts.

Overall Performance

Number of Different Leads...........cceeeeuvvrvveeeeeeeennn. 1-4 Pts
*See Rules This Page — May Be Other Stipulations To Points
Earned

Prize Money

Adult Categories:

Golden Age Men’s & Women'’s.............. (Ages 55 & Over)
Senior Adult Men’s & Women’s............... (Ages 36 To 54)
Jr. Adult Men’s & Women's:..........ccceeunn. (Ages 18 To 35)
Men'’s Chicken Dance: ......cccceeeeeeeeeeeecnvvveeennn.. (Ages 18+)
Men’s/Women’s Southern:.........cccccceeeveennennee. (Ages 18+)

Traditional, Fancy & Grass/Jingle

LSE PIACE eveeieee ettt $1,200.00
2NA PlaCe ...t $1,000.00
o I 2 - 1oL $800.00
AL PIaCE...cveete ettt $600.00
Sth Place..cueciecieceeeceeecee e $400.00

Men’s Chicken Dance/Men’s & Women'’s Southern:
(Ages 18+)

LISt PlACE eeeiieiieeeiee ettt $1,200.00
2N PlaCe e $1,000.00
Brd Place .ouveeeeieeee e $800.00
AN PlaCe......cuveueeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $600.00
Sth PlaCe..c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $400.00

Teen Categories: (Ages 13 To 17)
Teen Boy’s & Girl’s Traditional, Fancy & Grass/Jingle

LSt PlACE et $500.00
2N PlaCe e $400.00
Brd Place .ouveeeeieeee e $300.00
AN PlacCe.....ccuveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $200.00
Sth Place..c.ucveieeeeeeeeee e $100.00

Junior Categories: (Ages 6 To 12)
Boy’s & Girl’s Traditional, Fancy & Grass/Jingle

LISt PlACE it $300.00
2N PlaCe .o $250.00
Brd Place covveeeeieeee e $200.00
AN PlaCe.....ccueeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeee et $150.00
Sth PlaCe..c.eeieeeeeeeeeee e $75.00

Tiny Tot: (Ages 5 & Under)

Day Money

Singing Contest:

LSt PlaCe oo $15,000.00
2N PlaCe e $10,000.00
B3I PlaCE ettt r e $7,500.00
R oY o - Tl TSR $5,000.00
Sth Place.....cooocceiiieeeeee e, $2,500.00

Point System Begins
Friday 7:00 p.m. Grand Entry
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Dance Contest Rules

Registration For Dance Contest:
¢ All dancers must register at the United Tribes Sitting Bull Hall .
e Accurate social security numbers must be provided on all adult registration forms!
¢ Prize money will not be awarded without it.
e Dancers must register in person.
e Opens: Friday at 8:00 a.m.
e Closes: Friday at 10:00 p.m.

1.

Whistle carriers protocol - please check in with arena director to make plans or arrangements if needed within the powwow
schedule.

Dancers will be only asked to disqualify themselves if they drop an eagle feather or plume. Dancers who drop any particular
item of their regalia will need to use their own discretion. Also, dancers who overstep or miss a song will be asked to
continue dancing. The judges will take those things into consideration when ballots are written.

All tabulations are final.

Any questions/problems that should arise regarding the dance contest that cannot be solved through the head dancing
judge will be directed to the arena director. All decisions made by the arena director are final.

Schedule and poster information is subject to change.

Any verified alcohol or drug use of dancer whether competition or non-competition will result in the disqualification from
the dance contest.

Drum Contest Rules

Registration Competing Drums:
o All competing drums must pre-register at the United Tribes Sitting Bull Hall.
e Opens: Friday at 8:00 a.m.
e Closes: Friday at 10:00 p.m.

1.
2.
3.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

All groups must register at least five 5 singers to participate in the contest.

The head singer must register all drum group members and sign for any money received.

All registered singers must be at their respective drums for drum roll call. Roll call will be 15 minutes prior to each grand
entry. Each drum participating in roll call will be awarded twenty-five 25 points. Five (5) points will be deducted for each
singer missing.

No drums with less than five 5 singers will be allowed for the drum contest. You must have at least five 5 singers or we will
go to the next drum.

Drum groups must use the same number of registered singers for each song that they are asked to sing. There will be
absolutely no drum hopping and no substitute singers can be used for drum roll-call, intertribal or contests.

Songs — intertribal: 4 push-ups unless otherwise stated, contest songs: 4 push-ups.

The mc/announcer will notify each drum group in advance of what type of song they will be called upon to sing. The head
judge will try to prevent song duplication by a drum group i.E., Crow hops, sneak-ups, etc...

The head singer for each drum group will be held totally responsible for the behavior of his singers.

Appropriate songs must be performed for each category, i.E., Traditional songs for traditional dances, grass songs for grass
dances, etc.

No whistles are permitted during contest sessions.

All tabulations are final.

Any questions/problems that should arise regarding the drum contest that cannot be solved through the head singing judge
will be directed to the arena director. All decisions made by the arena director are final.

Only the registered drum groups are allowed to walk around during the pow-wow to sell their own groups cd & t-shirts!
They are required to notify uttc at the time of drum registration.

Any verified alcohol or drug use of singers whether competition or non-competition will result in disqualification from the
singing contest or ineligibility for money.
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POWWOW PHOTOGRAPHY and RECORDING GUIDELINES

The United Tribes Technical College (UTTC) International
Powwow is a celebratory gathering of tribal people. Seen
and heard are many examples and performances of creative
genius and cultural expression, ranging from the designs in
beading and quillwork to the artistic movements in dance,
and the inspiration in song and at the drum. These are the
intellectual and creative property of individuals and groups,
and the outward expression of customs and knowledge from
within the culture. These have often been appropriated without
permission or acknowledgment through the use of photography
and recordings. In the spirit of respect and understanding, the
UTTC Powwow Committee asks you to observe certain protocols
when it comes to photography and audio and video recording.

By the POWWOW AUDIENCE

It is permissible for audience members to take a few photos
or make a short video of dancers in the arena for your private
or personal use. Do not go into the dance arena to make photos
or video and do not block the view of other audience members.
Outside the arena, please ask before photographing or
recording individuals. It is appropriate to offer to provide prints
or photo files or video files. Everyone has e-mail. Please respect
these guidelines and be mindful of what you post online.

By COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHERS
or VIDEO PRODUCERS

Recording by audio, video or photographic means for
reproduction and sale or other commercial or documentary
purposes without expressed, written permission from UTTC and
those photographed or recorded, is prohibited. Photographers
and producers are asked to obtain a Media Pass before entering
the powwow to take any photos or video. You are asked
to administer your own release forms for permission from
individual participants or groups.

By PRESS and MEDIA for SPOT NEWS

Working press/media may obtain access to the campus to
engage informants, take photographs, and make audio/video
recordings for spot news reporting. Photo images and audio/
video recordings acquired for news coverage may not be sold,
conveyed or used for other purposes. You are asked to openly
display your media pass.

NO PHOTOGRAPHY or RECORDING

There are times when it is not appropriate to take
photographs or make recordings, such as during prayers or
ceremonies, or when the announcers say photographs and
recordings should not be made.

UNITED TRIBES PHOTOS/
RECORDING

UTTC reserves the right to make audio/video recordings, take
photos, stream audio/video or otherwise publicize, disseminate
or document the powwow, and may assign those rights to
photographers and producers. UTTC is grateful when photos,
videos and recordings are shared with the college.

FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES

Individuals and organizations that fail to observe the
guidelines set forth here will be subject to removal from the
college campus. Thank you for your cooperation.

CONTACT: Luann Poitra, Communication Specialist EXT
1387, Ipoitra@uttc.edu.

"@g@“ UNITED TRIBES
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Powwow Safety & Security

The UTTC Safety & Security Department is dedicated to
keeping you safe on the campus, including, and especially,
during the international powwow.

Please know that UTTC is private property. The college
reserves the right to refuse entrance to anyone. Security
personnel may search individuals and/or the personal property

of persons suspected to under the influence of drugs or alcohol.

UTTC is an alcohol and drug-free campus.

Individuals found in possession of alcohol or drugs, or
firearms or other weapons, will be processed under North
Dakota laws and referred to the appropriate jurisdictional
authority: Burleigh County Sheriff’s Department.

Pets are not permitted on campus. Individuals with pets will
not be allowed to enter.

Please think Safety First!

We respectfully ask for your cooperation. Thank you for your
assistance and for attending the powwow celebration. We hope
you have an enjoyable time.

— Joely Heavy Runner, UTTC Safety & Security Director
UTTC Safety & Security Dept: 701-221-1700

For Emergency and Powwow updates with Emergency Alerts
Go to: https://www.e2campus.net/my/uttc/signup.htm

Choose from text, email, or voice messages, or all

First Aid Station

Located at the South East corner of the powwow grounds;
staffed by a registered nurse and qualified personnel; open to
the public.

Security Personnel

UTTC Security operates round-the-clock with trained
personnel in First Aid and CPR/AED. Senior personnel have
Advanced First Aid training as well. Emergency First-Responders
are also available on campus. Security personnel are equipped
with AEDs (Automated External Defibrillators). Please feel free
to request information and assistance from any security person.

Parking

Designated handicapped parking is on the South Side of the
bowery, near the First Aid Station. A security/parking attendant
is on hand to direct you to the handicapped parking area. For
assistance, please visit with the attendant.

General parking is South and West of the Bowery. A security/
parking attendant will direct you to open spaces. Overflow
parking is in lots near the dormitories and Jack Barden Center.

Buses park in the large South Campus Parking Lots. Bus
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drivers will be shuttled to the powwow area by security
personnel.

Traffic

Please observe instructions on posted signs, including
parking, speed limit, handicap, fire, etc. Refrain from driving
within the confines of the powwow grounds, particularly behind
the vendors and the bowery. ATVs or any off road recreational
vehicles are not permitted on campus.

Emergency Vehicles

Please move out of the way for any Emergency Vehicle (EMS,
Law Enforcement)

Locked Vehicles

Those who lock keys in a vehicle must contact towing or
locksmith services. Security personnel have a list of local towing
and locksmith vendors. UTTC Security or Facilities will not open
locked vehicles; with the exception of an emergency, such as a
child locked in vehicle.

Violations-lllegal Activity

Violating local laws or engaging in illegal activity will result
in removal of powwow entry wristbands and removal from
powwow area with assistance of local law enforcement. This
includes, but is not limited to: fighting, underage drinking,
intoxication, weapons, arguing with security personnel, etc.

Severe Weather

Please sign up for FREE Emergency Alerts. In the event of an
emergency, such as Severe Weather, the UTTC Safety & Security
Department will communicate emergency weather alerts using
Emergency Alerts and will direct you to designated on-campus
shelters.

Health Concerns

Bee/Wasp Stings: Persons who are allergic to insect bites
or stings are advised to bring their Epipen or Epl Jr. Aid can be
provided for bee/wasp stings at the First Aid station.

Diabetics: Please make sure you have your insulin; monitor
your surgars, drink plenty of liquids, and eat properly. Contact
security personnel or go to the First Aid station if you need
medical help.

Heat lliness: Being outdoors in the heat can place you at
higher risk for heat illness. Drink water to hydrate. Rest and cool
down in the shade. Consult security personnel or go the First
Aid station if you are suffering from Heat lliness.
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Past Champions

Little Girl’s Dance Champions

1990

Jerrin EIf (Trad.)

Cree Buffalo Robe Go Forth

Girl’'s Dance Champions

Cannonball, ND
Regina, SK, CAN

1972 Roberta Baker Mandaree, ND 1974 Rose Merrick Saint Michaels, ND
1974 Tammy Anderson Fort Totten, ND 1975 Lolita Attack Him Porcupine, SD
1975  Michele Means Rapid City, SD 1976  Brenda Hall Mandaree, ND
1976  Sally Eagle Road Mission, SD 1977  Trudy Clement Warm Springs, OR
1977 Muriel Cleveland Winnebago, NE Boy’s Dance Champions
1978 Glenise Williams 1974 Junior Green Crow Minneapolis, MN
1979 Candance Anderson Saint Michaels, ND 1975 Tony Brown Ronan. MT
1980  Angela Hinsley Dells, Wi 1976  Anthony Johnson Yakima, WA
1981 Pam NcNab SK, CAN 1977 Tony Brown Browning, MT
1982 Lonee’ Roy Kyle, SD . . .
1983 Misty Green Crow Saint Paul, MN Jr. Girl’s Traditional Dance Champions
1984 Gayle Wallowing Bull Ethele, WY 1975 Verzella Condon Ch.erry (.:reek, SD
1985 Wakinyan Maza Win, Bullhead Saint Michaels, ND 1976 Joy Anderson Saint Michaels, ND
1987 Melissa Memck Poplar, MT 1977  Jackie Azure Auburn, WI
1988  Teresa Olsen (Fancy) Hobbema, AB, CAN 1978 Joy Anderson Fort Totten, ND
1989 December Arrowhite (Trad) Fort Hall, ID 1979 Joy Anderson Saint Michaels, ND
Winona Rose Runs Above 1980  Angela Yound Bear Eagle Butte, SD
(Fancy) Frazer, MT . .
Tanksi Chairmont (Jingle) Denver, CO 12:; ;c;y Arjrderson i:lnt(;\/llc;aels, SNIIDD
1990 Cheryle Bonaise (Trad.) Little Pine, SK, CAN ea On.] under Butte,
Kodie Alexus Duffield, AB, CAN 1983 Laretta Kidder Fort Yates, ND
Ember Runs Through (Jingle) Wolf Point, MT 1984 Lisa Baker Carlyle, SK, CAN
Little Boy’s Dance champions 1985 Rhea Tom Thunder Butte, SD
1972 Damon Brady Little Shell, ND 1986 Morning Dove Roan AB, CAN
1974 Damon Brady Wahpeton, ND 1987 Andrea Redman ForC’cAO'{lu’AppeIIe, SK,
1975 Damon Brady Wahpeton, ND .
1988 Bo Stacey Fort Washakie, WY
1976 Damon Brady Wahpeton, ND . .
. . . 1989 Leslie Bear North Battlefield, SK,
1977  Terry Saint John Minneapolis, MN CAN
1978  Terry Saint John Minneapolis, MN 1990 Dusti Goodbird Fort Totten, ND
1979  Randy Totus Yakima, WA 1991  Dusti Geodbird Fort Totten, ND
1980  Charles Lester Cannonball, ND 1992  Lee Ann Bonaise Battleford, SK, CAN
1981  Poncho Brady Little Shell, ND 1993  Cheryl Bonaise Little Pine, SK, CAN
1982 Poncho Brady New Town, ND 1994  Cieryl Bonaise Little Pine, SK, CAN
1983 Martin Little, Jr. Fort Totten, ND 1995  Miranda Thomson Sintaluta, SK, CAN
1984  Calvin First, Jr. Poplar, MT 1996  Jessica Redman Fort QuAppelle, SK,
1985  Arnold Fast Horse Wolf Point, MT CAN
1986  Vance Anderson Lame Deer, MT 1997  Jessica Redman Fort QuAppelle, SK,
1987  Jay Bearstail (Fancy) Bismarck, ND CAN
M.J. Bull Bear (Trad.) Kyle, SD 1998 Baby Girl Good Nature Sisseton, SD
1988  Jay Bearstail (Fancy) Bismarck, ND 1999  Tamara McKay Fort Yates, ND
Brandon One Feather (Trad.) Pine Ridge, SD 2000  Tamara McKay Fort Yates, ND
1989 Darwin Daniels (Trad.) Sturgeon Lake, SK, CAN 2001 Delmarina One Feather Oglala, SD
1989  Walter Runs Above (Fancy) Frazer, MT 2002  Dalsa One Feather Oglala, SD
Jon Taken Alive (Grass) Little Eagle, SD ’
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2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2021
2022
2023

Daisa One Feather
Kayla McArthur
Shaylynn Ramsey
Shaylynn Ramsey
Shaylynn Ramsey
Raina Alexander
Briann Ramsey
Shanizee Village Center
Wamblie Little Sky
Tessa Holds the Enemy
Tessa Holds the Enemy
Selena IronCloud
Tessa Abbey

Tessa Abbey

Tessa Abbey

Molly Taylor

Mahpiya Redman

Atayce Little Sky
Jazzy Red Tomahawk
Jayda Cavanaugh

Oglala, SD
Carlyle, SK, CAN
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Letellier, MB, CAN
Fort Yates, ND
Cannonball, ND
Kyle, SD
Mandaree, ND
Mandaree, ND
Kyle, SD
Mandaree, ND
Mandaree, ND
Mandaree, ND
Sioux Valley, MB

Fort Qu’appelle,
Saskatchewan

White Shield, ND
Billings, MT
Minneapolis, MN

Jr. Boy’s Traditional Dance Champions

1975
1976
1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Brian Zeigler
Brian Zeigler
Mike Zeigler
Robert Allen

B.J. Brady

Linus Kaysaywaysemat
Patrick McNab

Patrick McNab

B.J. Brady

Tim ESTA-SKA White Eyes
Tim ESTA-SKA White Eyes

Greave Poucette
Jason Daniels

Jason Daniels

Tyrel Alberts

Darwin Daniels
Brandon One Feather
Reunen Weston
Lyndon Hounton
Kenny Fiddler
Burdon Lester

Lower Brule, SD
Lower Brule, SD
Lower Brule, SD

Well Pole Island, ON,
CAN

Little Shell, ND
Broadview, SK, CAN
Punnicky, SK, CAN

Gordons Reserve, SK,
CAN

New Town, ND

Pine Ridge, SD

Pine Ridge, SD

AB, CAN

Sturgeon Lake, SK, CAN
Sturgeon Lake, SK, CAN
Fort Totten, ND
Sturgeon Lake, SK, CAN
Pine Ridge, SD
Porcupine, SD

Morley, AB, CAN

Eagle Butte, SD
Cannonball, ND

1996
1997
1998
2012
2013
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Jr. Girl’s Fancy Dance Champions

United Tribes Technical College 54" Annual International Powwow

Steve Charging Eagle

Josh Aicheynum
Louis Ogle

T. J. Good Nature
TJ Good Nature
Lester Kendall
Kendall Lester
Inyan Eagle Elk
Kendall Lester
Kendall Lester
Kendall Lester
Edmund Youpee
Cameron Chaske
Cameron Chaske
Jamon Paskemin
T. J. Good Nature
Myles Bull Bear
Chace Hale

T. J. Good Nature
TJ Good Nature
Terry Brownotter
Jonah Jackson
Lenrox Lasley
Terry Brownotter
Terry Brownotter
Terry Brown Otter Jr.
Berkeley Chaske
Berkeley Chaske
AJ Abby

\ g -
Eagle Butte, SD
Sweetgrass, SK, CAN
Poplar, MT
Bismarck, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Cannonball, ND
Cannonball, ND
Sioux City, 1A
Cannonball, ND
Cannonball, ND
Cannonball, ND
Brockton, MT
Fort Totten, ND
Grand Forks, ND
West Valley, UT
Bismarck, ND
Kyle, SD
Parshall, ND
Bismarck, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Saint Michael, ND
Wisconsin Dells, WI
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Bismarck ND
Spirit Lake, ND
Ft. Tottem, ND
New Town, ND

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990

Blanche Lambert

Tami Anderson

Candice Anderson

Codi High Elk

Codi High Elk

Candice Anderson

Lisa Ewack

Josette Smith

Marcella Shotah Dubray
Jolene Redman

Marcella Shotah Dubray
Teresa Olson
Michelle Bushy

Saint Michaels, ND
Saint Michaels, ND
Saint Michaels, ND
Thunder Butte, SD
Thunder Butte, SD
Saint Michaels, ND
Carlyle, SK, CAN
New Town, ND
Rapid City, SD

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

Rapid City, SD
Poplar, MT
Watonga, OK
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1991 Alexis Kodie Duffield, AB, CAN 1988 Terrance Goodwill Wawota, SK, CAN
1992 Star White Eye Moravian Res., ON, 1989 Terrance Goodwill Wawota, SK, CAN
CAN 1990  Warshield White Fort Totten, ND

1993 Tomi Lee Fool Bear Fort Yates, ND 1991 Warshield White Fort Totten, ND
1994 Thoseyah Poemoceah Apache, OK 1992  Warshield White Fort Totten, ND
1995 Tomi Lee Fool Bear Fort Yates, ND 1993 White Coyote Holy Bull Grand Forks, ND
1996 Lauren Frank Bismarck, ND 1994 Jazz Bearstail Bismarck, ND
1997 Jay Bird Aurora, CO 1995 Jazz Bearstail Bismarck, ND
1998  Lauren Frank Bismarck, ND 1996  Jazz Bearstail Bismarck, ND
1999 Natika Baker New Town, ND 1997 Cody Two Bears Cannonball, ND
2000  Gabrielle Knife Eagle Butte, SD 1998 Eric Dubray Pierre, SD
2001 Hailey Baker-Deane New Town, ND 1999 Willyboy St. Cyr Macy, NE
2002 Nikollane Kanuho Tuba City, AZ 2000 Navarone Thunderchild Turtleford, SK, CAN
2003 Lacy Tall Mandan McLaughlin, SD 2001 Christian LeBeau Fort Totten, ND
2004 Kelly Walker Bismarck, ND 2002 Jarid Yazzie Farmington, NM
2005 Shauna Long Fort Yates, ND 2003 Stetson Hagel Fort Yates, ND
2006 Maycie Morin Belcourt, ND 2004 Jacob Fox Kenel, SD
2007 Coral Gillette Bismarck, ND 2005 Courtney Hayes Rapid City, SD
2008 Symone Paskemin West Valley, UT 2006  Jason Taylor Griswold, MB, CAN
2009  Jaylee Rencountre Rapid City, SD 2007  Jacob Fox Kenel, SD
2010 Eahtosh Bird Brookings, SD 2008 Sonny Means Eagle Butte, SD
2011 Chorlize Arcoreu Rosebud, SD 2009 Parker Bears Tail Bismarck, ND
2012 Regan Dunn Fort Yates, ND 2010 Parker Bears Tail Bismarck, ND
2013 Allison Bearstail Bismarck, ND 2011 Cetan Big Crow Pine Ridge, SD
2014 Lennix Dupris Eagle Butte, SD 2012 Dreamer White Four Bears Village, ND
2015 Red Star Cavenaugh Minneapolis, MN 2013 Dreamer White Four Bears Village, ND
2016 Keya Drapeau Lake Andes, SD 2014 Dreamer White Four Bears Village, ND
2017 Red Star Cavanaugh Minneapolis, MN 2015  Caelen Lohnes Fort Totten, ND
2018 Red Star Cavanaugh Minneapolis, MN 2016  Dwight White Buffalo Granite Falls, MN
2019 Alva Snow (Stoney) Morley, AB 2017  Dwight White Buffalo Granite Falls, MN
2021 Rose Cavanaugh Minneapolis, MN 2018  Jazz Roan Sweet Grass, SK,
2022 Charlee Brought Plenty Ft. Yates, ND Canada
2023 Rose Cabanzah Minneapolis, MN 2019 Lucas Lewis Lyndon Station, WI

Jr. Boy’s Fancy Dance Champions 2021 Lucas Cleveland Lyndon Station, WI
1978 Frank Bullhead Fort Yates, ND 2022 Tokala Little Sky Sioux Falls, SD
1979 Joseph Totus Granger, WA 2023 Jett Henry Swgaer:aczjraass, 3K,
1980  Terry Saint John Minneapolis, MN
1981  Vern Sevier Winner, SD Jr. Girl’s Jingle Dance Champions
1982 Damon Brady New Town, ND 1988 Ulee Fox White Shield, ND
1983 Emerson Plenty Chief Eagle Butte, SD 1989 Christy Goodwill Wawota, SK, CAN
1984 Cory Joseph Minneapolis, MN 1990 Thea Moran Toppenish, WA
1985 Terry Saint John Minneapolis, MN 1991 Autumn Jarski New Town, ND
1986 Graham Primeaux Norman, OK 1992 Tanksi Clairmont Lakewood, CO
1987  Terrance Goodwill Carlyle, SK, CAN 1993 Norma Holds The Enemy  Crow Agency, MT

1994 Makayla Grant Walthill, NE
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1995 Makayla Grant

1996 Shannon Dionne
1997 Sable DeMarce

1998 Yoklot Comelius
1999  Yoklat Cornelius
2000  Yoklat Cornelius
2001 Raelene Favel

2002 Chelsey Finley

2003 Chelsea Finley

2004 Brittany Brown Otter
2005 Brittany Brown Otter
2006 Brittany Brown Otter
2007 Brittany Brown Otter
2008 Sheyenne Fox

2009  Jonna Brady

2010 Danielle Morsette
2011 Nique Long

2012 Kaygan Bearcomesout
2013 Teyah Uses Arrow
2014 Journey Celo

2015 Alice Brownotter
2016  Sapphire LaBlauc
2017 Rhianna Spoonhunter
2018 SaRai Tso

2019 Meah Bird, White
2021 Meabh Little Sky
2022  Ataya Little Sky

2023 Ataya Little Sky

Jr. Boy’s Grass Dance Champions

Walthill, NE
Poplar, MT
Parshall, ND

Fort Totten, ND
Oneida, WI
Oneida, WI

San Juan, WA
Bismarck, ND
Bismarck, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Fort Yates, ND
White Shield, ND
New Town, ND
Twin Buttes, ND
Fort Thompson, SD
Lamedeer, MT
Cannonball, ND
New Town, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Mandan, ND
Fort Washakie, WY
Buffalo Rock
Shield, ND
White Shield, ND
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD

1985  Trevor Ewack

1986 Matthew Phelps
1987 Brian Thunderhawk
1988  Jeff Woosmin

1989 Wesley Windy Boy
1990 Donovon Kills Spotted
1991 Jon Taken Alive
1992 Jerome Poucette
1993 Jon Taken Alive
1994 Lee Jack, Jr.

1995 Colter Goodwill

1996 Junior White
1997 Tristan Iron Star
1998 Steven Red Man

White Bear, SK, CAN
Kyle, SD

Fort Yates, ND
Mesquito, CAN
Rocky Boy, MT
Rapid City, SD

Little Eagle, SD
Morley, AB, CAN
Little Eagle, SD

Elko, NV

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

New Town, ND
Grenfell, SK, CAN

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Jr. Girl’s Bucksin Dance Champions

Steven Red Man

Anthony Moran
Tracy Irving
Johnnie DJ Johnson
Trae Little Sky
Julian Smoker
Leonard Richotte
P-nut Ironstar
Cameron Grady

Jai Knight

Quintin Abbey
Chad Morsette
Chad Morsette Jr.
Jai Knight

Hunter Street
Peyton White Buffalo
George Gillette
George Gillette
Ross lke

Jackson Taken Alive
Jackson Taken Alive
Wyatt Baker
Keveon KingBird
Omani Clairmont
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Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

New Town, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Kirkland, NM
Kyle, SD

Frazer, MT

Fort Totten, ND
CAN

New Town, ND
Thunder Valley, SD
Dickinson, ND
Twin Buttes, ND
Twin Buttes, ND
Thunder Valley, SD
Saint Michael, ND
New Town, ND
Bismarck, ND
Bismarck, ND
Omaha, NE

Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Mandaree, ND
Redby, MN
Marshall, 1A

1992

Vicki Alberts

New Town, ND

Teen Girl’s Traditional Dance Champions

1990
1991
1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Kimberly Mourseaux
Arlissa Rhoan
Charmain McKay
Andrea Redman

Lee Ann Bonaise

Lee Ann Bonaise

Lee Ann Bonaise
Sherisse McKay

Liberty Cree

Tara Sandy

Tara Sandy

Stephanie Wuttunee
Delmarina One Feather
Delmarina One Feather
Justine McArthur

Rosebud, SD
Warm Springs, OR
Regina, SK, CAN

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

Little Pine, SK, CAN
Battleford, SK, CAN
Battleford, SK, CAN
Griswold, MB, CAN
Wapato, WA
Pipestone, MB, CAN
Pipestone, MB, CAN
Red Pheasant, SK, CAN
Oglala, SD

Oglala, SD

New Town, ND
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2005 Megan Isnana Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, 2013 Cameron Chaske Spirit Lake, ND
CAN 2014  Lakota Little Sky Kyle, SD
2006 Megan Isnana FOSA%“'Appe”e' SK, 2015  T.J. Good Nature Fort Yates, ND
2007 Tamara McKay Sioux Valley, MB, CAN 2016 Frederick Fox White Shield, ND
2008 Megan Isnana Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, 2017 Ty Good Nature Fort Yates, ND
CAN 2018  Jonah Jackson St. Michael, ND

2009  Kayla McArthur Whitebear, SK, CAN 2019  Jonah Jackson St. Michael, ND
2010 Kelly Ponyah Lame Deer, MT 2021  Terry Brown Otter Mandan, ND
2011  Larissa E. No Braid Denver, CO 2022 Rusty McCloud Harrah
2012  Kelsey Tortalita Bismarck, ND 2023  Elias Leonard Baraboo, WI
2013  Wakan-Yu-Belecewin McKay Sioux Valley, MB, CAN Teen Girl’s Fancy Dance Champions
2014 Elyza Robertson Mandaree, ND 1990 Melanie Redwater Mandan, ND
2015 Elyza Robertson Mandaree, ND 1991 Laverna Thompson Chinle, AZ
2016 Elyza Robertson Mandaree, ND 1992 Cree Hughes Oklahoma City, OK
2017 Reganlsnana FoEcA?\lu’AppeIIe, SK, 1993  Antoinette Begay LaPlata, NM
2018 Reyna Prescott Wausau, Wi 1994 Nahmi Tahdooahnippah-Goode. Flandreau, SD
2019 Tessa Abbey Mandaree, ND 1995 Va.nessa Frank Bismarck, ND
2021  Sparrow Little Sky Morley, AB 1996 Mlche.IIe I?ushy Watonga, OK
2022 Shawntay Iron Horse Pine Ridge, SD 1997 Tanski Clairmont ) Lakewood, CO
2023 Seneca Pyawasit Lac Du Flambeau, WI 1998 Cloud Woman Carrier ForCtACll\lu'AppeIIe, 3K,

Teen Boy’s Traditional Dance Champions 1999  Gunyha Cornelius Oneida, WI
1990  Steve Street Winterset, 1A 2000  Gunyha Cornelius Oneida, WI
1991  M.J. Bull Bear Kyle, SD 2001  Jocy Bird Brookings, SD
1992  Bear Roberts Apache, OK 2002 Jolynn Begay West Valley, UT
1993  Lakota Clairmont Lakewood, CO 2003 Jolynn Begay West Valley City, UT
1994  Andrew Vasquez, Jr. Bismarck, ND 2004 Skye Hall Mandaree, ND
1995  Shane Ramsey Fort Yates, ND 2005  Skye Hall Mandaree, ND
1996  Kenny Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 2006  Kelly Walker Bismarck, ND
1997 Burdon Lester Cannonball, ND 2007 Kaitlynn McArthur White Bear, SK, CAN
1998  Burdon Lester Cannonball, ND 2008  Mikala Sun Rhodes Ethete, WY
1999  Josh Atcheynum Sweetgrass, SK, CAN 2009 Kaitlynn McArthur White Bear, SK, CAN
2000  Donovan Abbey Dickinson, ND 2010  Mikayla Sun Roads Ethete, WY
2001 Steve Charging Eagle Rapid City, SD 2011 Prairie Rose McAdam Victoria, SK., CAN
2002  Burdon Lester Cannonball, ND 2012 Sandi Phillips Fort Yates, ND
2003  Keno Colby White Red Mesa, AZ 2013 Soni Phillips Fort Yates, ND
2004  Inyan Eagle Elk Sioux City, IA 2014  Oskatewin One Star Rosebud, SD
2005  Steve Charging Eagle Red Scaffold, SD 2015  Coral Gillette Bismarck, ND
2006  Clayton Saint Claire Jr. Belcourt, ND 2016  Kianna Killspotted Rapid City, SD
2007  Clayton Saint Claire Jr. Belcourt, ND 2017  Eahtosh Bird Sioux Falls, SD
2008  Clayton Saint Claire Jr. Belcourt, ND 2018  Emaree Jayne LeBeau Eagle Butte, SD
2009 Lance Chase Poplar, MT 2021 Wakinyela Clairmont Morrison, CO
2010  Ryan Longie Fort Totten, ND 2022  Red Star Cavanaugh Minneapolis, MN
2011  Tristan Uses Arrow Cannon Ball, ND 2023 Redstar Cavanaugh Blaine, MN
2012 Ryan Longie Fort Totten, ND
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Teen Boy’s Fancy Dance Champions

1990 Joe Bearstail
1991 Terrance Goodwill
1992 Terrance Goodwill
1993 Warshield White
1994
1995 Perry Thompson
1996 Dary Jack

1997 D.J. Two Bears
1998 D.J. Two Bears

Daryl Jack

1999  Jazz Bearstail
2000 Kenneth Pratt, Jr.
2001 Jazz Bearstail
2002 Kenneth Pratt, Jr.

Bismarck, ND
Wawota, SK, CAN
Maple Creek, SK, CAN
New Town, ND

Elko, NV

Chinle, AZ

Elko, NV

Cannonball, ND
Cannonball, ND
Bismarck, ND

Sioux Valley, MB, CAN
Bismarck, ND
Griswold, MB, CAN

2003 Wakinyan Duzahun HemingerFlandreau, SD

2004  Stetson Hegel
2005 Navarone Thunderchild
2006  Jory Black Eagle
2007 Marquel Crawford
2008 Marquel Crawford
2009 Courtney Hayes
2010 Sonny Means
2011 Sonny Means
Shawn Anthony
2012 Jonny Means
2013 Jessup Yazzie
2014 Jessup Yazzie
2015 Parker Bearstail
2016 Darius Brown
2017 Keanu Noon
2018 Carlos Benally
2019 Brenden Patrick
2021 Buster Cleveland

2023 Cole Higheagle

Teen Girl’s Jingle Dance Champions

Fort Yates, ND
Turtleford, SK, CAN
Wolf Point, MT
Sisseton, SD
Aberdeen, SD
Rapid City, SD
Eagle Butte, SD

Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Lincoln, ND
Miniota, MB, CAN

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

Box Elder, SD

Lyndon Station, WI
Ganada, AZ

1990 Melissa R. Shane

1991 Rowena Daniels

1992  Jessie Spotted Tail
1993 Thea Moran

1994 Christy Goodwill

1995  Jessica Spotted Tail
1996  Jade Robertson

1997 Delonda Pushetonequa
1998 Lyla Uses Arrow

Crow Agency, MT
Morley, AB, CAN
Rosebud, SD
Toppenish, WA
Maple Creek, SK, CAN
Rosebud, SD
Mandaree, ND

Tama, IA

Cannonball, ND

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019
2022
2023

Teen Boy’s Grass Dance Champions

Rae Dawn Bison
Elissa Gadwa
Yoklat Cornelius
Tasheena Bison
Yoklat Cornelius
Ashley Phelps
Ashley Phelps
Cassidy Smith
Gracie McArthur
Gracie McArthur
Gracie McArthur
Camille Ponyah

Shaydee Pretends Eagle

Mariah Antell
Saydee Pretends Eagle
Sheyenne Fox
Jonna Grace Brady
Neeta Kills Spotted
Diana Sanapaw
Asjha Tveter
Jonah Grace Brady
Sapphire Lablane
Meabh Little Sky
Pema Bull Bear

Ocean Man, SK, CAN
Kchewin, AB, CAN
Green Bay, WI
Stoughton, SK, CAN
Oneida, WI
Thunder Valley, SD
Thunder Valley, SD
New Town, ND
White Bear, SK, CAN
Whitebear, SK, CAN
White Bear, SK, CAN
Lame Deer, MT
Bismarck, ND

New Town, ND
Bismarck, ND
White Shield, ND
New Town, ND

Box Elder, SD
Oneida, WI
Maricopa, AZ

New Town, ND
Bismarck, ND

Sioux Falls, SD

Kyle, SD

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Joe Gadwa
Wesley Windy Boy
Jay Bearstail
Lakota Clairmont
Jay Bearstail

A.J. Redman

Jay Bearstail
Cedric Gordon Bell
Darnel Baker
Wanbli Charging Eagle
Forest Dickens

Lee Jack, Jr.

Derek Stanley
Derek Stanley
Marvin LaPlante
Jarvis Bearstail
Chante Knight
Cante’ Knight
Elijah Provost

Kehewin, AB, CAN
Rocky Boy, MT
Mandaree, ND
Lakewood, CO
Bkmarck, ND

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

Mandaree, ND
Brandon, MB, CAN
New Town, ND
Eagle Butte, SD
Rosegein, ND

Indian Wells, AR
Chitek Lake, SK, CAN
Chitek Lake, SK, CAN
Eagle Butte, SD
Bismarck, ND
Thunder Valley, SD
Thunder Valley, SD
Brocket, AB, CAN
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2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019
2022
2023

Cameron Grady
Cameron Grady
Cameron Grady
Cameron Grady
Cameron Grady
Casey Smith
Damon Baker
Quintin Abbey
Hunter Street

Deo Top Sky
Hunter Street
Jackson Taken Alive
Ronald Fasthorse
Thomas Bearstail 11l

Mandan, ND
Mandan, ND
New Town, ND
New Town, ND
New Town, ND
Walker, MN
Poplar, MT
Sisseton, SD
Saint Michael, ND
Rocky Boy, MT
St. Michael, ND
Eagle Butte, SD
Poplar, MT
White Shield, ND

Teen Girl’s S. Cloth Dance Champions

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Vera Kingbird

Denise One Star
Madelynn Goodwill
Madelynn Goodwill
Madelynn Goodwill
Madelynn Goodwill
Madelynn Goodwill
Veronica Serdahl

Gracie Her Many Horses
Gracie Her Many Horses
Dianne Desrosiers
Gracie Her Many Horses
Gracie Her Many Horses
Gracie Her Many Horses

Men’s Traditional 40 & Over
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Redby, MN
Rosebud, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Mandaree, ND
Bakersfield, ND
Bakersfield, ND
Browns Valley, MN
Bakersfield, ND
Bakersfield, ND
New Town, ND

1992  Johnne Hughes Oklahoma City, OK 1986 Steve Charging Eagle Red Seaffold, SD
Teen Boy’s Southern Straight Dance Champions 1987  Steve Charging Eagle Rfed Seaffold, SD
1992 Shude Victors Wichita, KS 1988 Frank McKay Sioux Valley, MB, CAN
, ..
Women'’s Traditional 40 & Over Men'’s Traditional 50 .& Over
1988 Rose Kills Spotted Rapid City, SD 1989 Steve Charging Eagle Red Scaffold, SD
1990 Ben Lovejoy Fort Totten, ND
Women’s Traditional 50 & Over \d h .
1989 Rose Kills Spotted Rapid City, SD Golden Age Men Champions
1990  Sylvestine Shields Norman, OK 1991 Ben Lovejoy Thunder Butte, SD
1992 Ben Lovejoy Fort Totten, ND
Golden Age Women Champions 1993 Ben Lovejoy Sisseton, SD
1991 Alice Red Elk Fort Yates, ND 1994 Ben LOVejoy Sisseton, SD
1992 Alice Red Elk Fort Yates, ND 1995  Ceder Plume Saint Michaels, ND
1993 Alice Red Elk Fort Yates, ND 1996  Ron Shoots The Arrow Wolf Point, MT
1994 Dee Lovejoy Sisseton, SD 1997  Charles Lester Cannonball, ND
1995 Alice Red Elk Fort Yates, ND 1998 Ben LOVejoy Sisseton, ND
1996  Vera Kingbird Redby, MT 1999  Frank McKay Griswold, MB, CAN
1997 Yvonne Merrick New Town, ND 2000 Frank McKay Griswold, MB, CAN
1998  Della Invcjoy Sisseton, SD 2001  Ron Shoots The Arrow Poplar, MT
1999 Yvonne Merrick New Town, ND 2002 Roy Bison Stoughton, SK, CAN
2000 Alta Swift Bird Rapid City, SD 2003 Larry McKay Sioux Valley, MB, CAN
2001 Alta Swift Bird Rapid City, SD 2004  Frank McKay Griswold, MB, CAN
2002 Denise Lalimodiere Belcourt, ND 2005  Thomas Christian Poplar, MT
2003 Alta Swift Bird Shelton Rapld Clty, SD 2006 Avery Thompson Fort Thompson, SD
2004 Vera King Bird Bemidji, MN 2007  0.J. Gourd Saint Michael, ND
2005 Roberta Windchief Neola, UT 2008  James Red Eagle Sintaluta, SK, CAN
2006 Vera Kingbird Bemidji, MN 2009  Charles Tailfeathers Warm Springs, OR
2007 Dianne McKay FoEcA?\lu’Appelle, SK, 2010  Avery Thompson Fort Thompson, SD
2011 Jim Red Eagl Sturgis, SD
2008 Dianne McKay Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, |.m € ) age urets
CAN 2012 Kip White Cloud Flandreau, SD
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2013 Daryl Bearstail Bismarck, ND 1994 Dawn DeCora Red Shirt, SD
2014 Daryl Bearstail Bismarck, ND 1995 Dawn DeCora Rapid City, SD
2015 Royce Kingbird Red Lake, MN 1996 Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD
2016 Royce Kingbird Red Lake, MN 1997 Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD
2017 Roy (Crazy Horse) Bison 1998  Joanne Good Eagle Calgary, AB, CAN
2018  Johnathon Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT 1999  Jodi Archambault Bismarck, ND
2019 Daryl Bearstail Bismarck ND 2000  Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
2019  Johathon Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT 2001  Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
2022 Johathon Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT 2002 Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
2023 Gabe Desrosiers Browns Valley , MN 2003 Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
Junior Women’s Tranditional Dance Champions 2004 JodiGillette Bismarck, ND
2014 Randi Bird Sioux Falls, SD 2005 Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
2015  Randi Bird Sioux Falls, SD 2006 Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
2016 Cheyenne Brady New Town, ND 2007 Jodi Gillette Bismarck, ND
2017  Patti Mcarthur-Ishana Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, 2008 JodiGillette Bismarck, ND
CAN 2009 Robbyn Pudwill Bismarck, ND
2018  Wamblie Little Sky Kyle, SD 2010  Amber Buffalo Bismarck, ND
2019  Delmarina One Feather Oglala, SD 2011  Tosha Goodwill Sioux Falls, SD
2021  Nelenah Grey Eyes Grand Forks, ND 2012  Cheyenne Brady New Town, ND
2022  Larissa No Braid Bear Valley, CO 2013 Amber Buffalo Fort Yates, ND
2023  Randi Bird Sioux Falls, SD 2014  Orrie Little Sky Kyle, SD
Senior Women'’s Traditional Champions 2015 Orrie Little SkY KY'e' sD
1972 Sophia Meanrd Rosebud, SD 2016 Tosha Goodwill Sioux Falls, SD
1974  Sophia Meanrd Rosebud, SD 2017  Andrea Redman ForCtACII\lu’AppeIIe, SK,
1975  Diane Redman FoEtAQNu’AppeIIe, SK, 2018  Tosha Goodwill Sioux Falls, SD
1976 Sophia Meanrd Rosebud, SD 2019 Tosha Goodw?ll Sioux Falls, SD
1977 Beverly Larvae Rosebud, SD 2021 Tosha C?oodwﬂl SiouxFalls, SD
1978  Cheryl Saint John White Schield, ND 2022 Orrie Little Sky
1979 Diane Redman Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, 2023 Ashley Baker Mandaree, ND
CAN Junior Men’s Traditional Dance Champions
1980  Cheryl Saint John Minneapolis, MN 2014  Reuben Crow Feather Prior Lake, MN
1981 Yvonne Merrick New Town, ND 2015 Donovan Abbey Mandaree, ND
1982 Madelynn Goodwill Fort Yates, ND 2016 Darius Isnana Fort QuAppelle, SK,
1983  Vera McKay Sioux Valley, MB, CAN CAN
1984  Denise Rush New Town, ND 2017  Lakota Little Sky Kyle, SD
1985 Linda Standing Carlyle, SK, CAN 2018  Wendall Powless Bad River, WI
1986 Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD 2019 Zane Tacan Box Elder, MT
1987  Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD 2019  Lakota Little Sky Marley, NB
1988  Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD 2022 Sam Slickpoo Lapwai, ID
1989  Dawn DeCora Rapid City, SD 2023  Sidrick Baker Jr. New Town, ND
1990 Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD Senior Men’s Traditional Champions
1931 Beverly Larvie-Medhaug Mission, SD 1972 Burdell Blue Arm Cheyenne Eagle Butte,
1992 Linda Standing White Bear, SK, CAN SD
1993 Dawn DeCora Red Shirt, SD 1974  Wayne Goodwill (Bustle) Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,

CAN

W%[WM%W 31

"& @6" UNITED TRIBES
> TecHnicAL COLLEGE



United Tribes Technical College 54" Annual International Powwow

SO
St s o S
L 4

(elebraling [eaders and (lampions

1974 Ellis Head (Non-Bustle) Saint Francis, SD 2016 Chaske LaBlanc Morton, MN
1975 Wayne Goodwill (Bustle) Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, 2017 Kevin Haywahe Sinta Kyta, SK, CAN
CAN 2018  Richard Street st. Michael, ND

1975 Ellis Head (Non-Bustle) Saint Francis, SD 2019 Donovan Abbey Mandaree, ND

1976  Steve Charging (Bustle) Red Seaffold, SD 2021  Cotaske Lablaar Merzon, NV

1976 Ellis Head (Non-Bustle) Saint Francis, SD 2022 Richard Street St. Michaels, ND

1977 Terry Larve Rosebud, SD 2023  Richard Street St. Michaels, ND

1978 Pete Moore Pawnee, OK

1979 Terry Larve Mission, SD Junior Women'’s Fancy Dance Champions

1980 Russell Gillette New Town, ND 2014 Jocy Bird Sioux Falls, SD

1981  Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 2015 Oskate Win One Star Rosebud, SD

1982 Cliff Tawlyaka AB, CAN 2016  Jocy Bird Sioux Falls, SD

1983 Timonthy Eashappie Hays, MT 2017 Laryn Oakes Whitecap, SK, CAN

1984 Terry Larvie Mission, SD 2018 Laryn Oakes Whitecap, SK, CAN

1985  Tom Charging Eagle Chamberlain, SD 2019 Morning Star Roberts Ada, OK

1986  Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 2021  Jocy Little Sky Sioux Falls, SD

1987  Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 2022 Laryn Oakes Whitecap, SK

1988 Tim White Eyes Pine Ridge, SD 2023 Fahtosh Bird Sioux Falls, SD

1989  Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD Senior Women'’s Fancy Champions

1990 Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 1972 Patsy Hall Mandaree, ND

1991 Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 1974 Patsy Hall Mandaree, ND

1992 Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 1975 Kim Dickenson Minneapolis, MN

1993 Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 1976 Kim Dickenson Minneapolis, MN

1994 Terry Fiddler Eagle Baite, SD 1977 Kim Dickenson Minneapolis, MN

1995  Terry Fiddler Eagle Baite, SD 1978  Judy Red TomaHawk Fort Yates, ND

1996  Tommy Christian Poplar, MT 1979 Kim Dickinson Minneapolis, MN

1997 Conrad Rope Raymore, SK, CAN 1980 Lillian Tahdooahnippah Wahpeton, ND

1998  Terry Fiddler Eagle Butte, SD 1981 Dawn Brown Eyes Saint Paul, MN

1999  Tommy Christian Poplar, MT 1983  Tammy Anderson SK, CAN

2000 Bear Roberts Ada, OK 1984 Irene Goodwill Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,

2001  Fred Fox White Shield, ND CAN

2002  Terry Brockie Sioux Valley, MB, CAN 1985  Joy Anderson Saint Michaels, ND

2003 Terry Fiddler Rapid City, SD 1986 Lisa Ewack White Bear, SK, CAN

2004  Terry Fiddler Rapid City, SD 1987  Joy Anderson Saint Michaels, ND

2005  Cetan Thunderhawk Poplar, MT 1988  Grace Her Mary Horses-Meek

Rosebud, SD

2006 Chaske LaBlanc Morton, MN 1989  Lesley Mahingan Welaskiwin, AB, CAN

2007 Chaske LaBlanc Bismarck, ND 1990 Grace Her Many Horses-Meek

2008  Wendall Powless Omaha, NB Rosebud, SD

2009  Wendall Powless Odanah, WI 1991  Grace Her Many Horses-Meek

2010  Jourdain St. Cyr Bismarck, ND Rosebud, SD

2011 Chaske LaBlanc Morton, MN 1992 Lisa Cleveland Regina, SK, CAN

2012 Chaske LaBlanc Morton, MN 1993  Joy Davidson Saint Michaels, ND

2013 Novi Runs Above Thunder Valley, SD 1994  lrene Yazzie West Des Moines, IA

2014  Chaske LaBlanc Morton, MN 1995  Donnette Ewack Wayburn, SD

2015  Richard Street Saint Michael, ND 1996  Lisa Cleveland Oceanman, SK, CAN
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1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Candice Lightning

Rebecca Hawpetoss
Candace Lightning

Lisa Ewalk

Lisa Ewalk

Lisa Ewalk

Lisa Ewalk

Gina Hindsley

Tawny Hail

Kellie LeBeau

Kellie LeBeau

Jocy Bird

Kellie LeBeau

Kellie LeBeau

Gracie Her Many Horses
Amber Cleveland

Kellie LeBeau-Janis
Gracie Her Many Horses
Kellie LeBeau

Gracie Her Many Horses
Lisa Ewalk

Nita McAdam

Bobbi Lynn Frederick
Vrselora Walsey
Tanski Clairmont
Jacy Little Sky

Hobbema, AB, CAN
Keshena, WI

Saint Michael, ND
Stoughton, SK, CAN
Stoughton, SK, CAN
Stoughton, SK, CAN
Stoughton, SK, CAN
Box Elder, MT

Pico Rivera, CA
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Brookings, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Rosebud, SD
Bismarck, ND

Eagle Butte, SD
Bakersfield, ND
Eagle Butte, SD
Bakers Field, ND

Fort Qu'Appelle, SK,
CAN

Saskatoon, SK
Belcourt, ND
Tuba City, AZ
Morrison, CO
Sioux Falls, SD

Junior Men’s Fancy Dance Champions

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Spike Draper
Marquel Crawford
Rylan Baker
Kenny Pratt Jr
Canku One Star
Canku One Star
Silas Whitebuffalo
Silas Whitebuffalo
Kasen Street

Senior Men’s Fancy Champions

Kirkland, NM
Mt. Pleasant, Ml
Mandaree, ND
Wapato, WA
Lawrence, KS
Rosebud, SD
Granite Falls, MN
Granite Falls, MN
St. Micheal, ND

1972
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

Willie Hawkman Bettelyoun

Chico Her Many Horses
Gordon Lasley

Nathan Thompson
Crazy Horse Brown
Chico Her Many Horses

Saint Paul, MN
Rosebud, SD
Tama, IA

MN

Fort Yates, ND
Rosebud, SD

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

United Tribes Technical College 54" Annual International Powwow

Sam Merrick

Jr. Bearstail

Sam Merrick
Alvin Windy Boy
Sam Merrick
Dennis Keahna

Jr. Bearstail

Bison Crazy Horse
Damon Brady
Damon Brady
Saunders Bearstail
Damon Brady
Saunders Bearstail
Saunders Bearstail
Damon Brady
Poncho Brady
Poncho Brady
Jerry Cleveland
Wade Keeps Eagle
Dwight White Buffalo
Joe Bearstail

Tony Brown

Spike Draper
Julius Not Afraid
Spike Draper
Gerimiah Holy Bull
Tonch Saint John
Jazz Bearstail
Tonch Saint John
Rylan Baker
Wayne Silas Jr.
Kenny Pratt Jr.
Jasten Bears Tail
WarShield White
Warshield White
Clay Crawford
Clay Crawford
Clay Crawford
Bucky Johnson
Nigel Schuyler
Michael Roberts
Jazz Bears Tail
Whtie Coyote Holy Bull
Rylan Baker

\ g -
Saint Michaels, ND
Mandaree, SD
Saint Michaels, ND
Rocky Boy, MT
Saint Michaels, ND
Tama, IA
Mandaree, ND
Sayre, OK
New Town, ND
New Town, ND
Bismarck, ND
New Town, ND
Bismarck, ND
Bismarck, ND
Mandaree, ND
New Town, ND
New Town, ND
Regina, SK, CAN
Bismarck, ND
Watomga, OK
Mandaree, ND
Pablo, MT
Kirtland, NM
Allen, SD
Kirtland, NM
Grand Forks, ND
Brooklyn Park, MN
Albuquerque, NM
Bismarck, ND
New Town, ND
Oneida, WI
Sioux Valley, MB, CAN
Bismarck, ND
New Town, ND
Four Bears Village, ND
Cass Lake, MN
Cass Lake , MN
Cass Lake, MN
Livingston, TX
Dearborn, Ml
Ada, OK
Bismarck, ND
Mission, SD
Mandaree, ND
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Junior Women’s Jingle Dress Champions 2017  Cassie Hindsley Wisconsin Dells, WI
2014  Shaydee Pretends Eagle Bismarck, ND 2018  Candice Johnson Hastings, MT
2015  Jocy Bird Sioux Falls, SD 2019 Leah Omeasoo Maskwacis, Alberta
2016 Ryanne White Kyle, SD 2021  Tanksi Clairmont Morrison, CO
2017  Amanda lronstar Fort Qu'Appelle, SK, 2022  Kenderina Redharde New Town, ND

CAN 2023 Tanksi Clairmont Marshall, 1A
2018  Tina Rosales San Jose, CA X , .
2019 Lacy Albert Sweetgrass, SK Junior Men’s Grass Dance Champions
2021 Hokian Win McCloud Harran, WA 2014 Jason Cook Iron Lightning, SD
2022 Shaundeen Smith New Town, ND 2015 Jon Taken Alive Eagle Butte, SD
2023 Amanda Goodwill Fort QuAppelle, SK, 2016 Alphonse Obey Fort Belknap, MT
CAN 2017  Trae Little Sky Sioux Falls, SD
Senior Women’s Jingle Champions 2018 Trae Little Sky Sioux Falls, SD
2019 Alphonse Obey Craven, SK
1986 Geneva Morsette Mandan, ND .
1987  Denise Rush New Town, ND 2021 Joel Wood Bismarck, ND
. . 2022 Wambdi Clairmont Lakewood, CO
1988  Duana Red Elk Minneapolis, MN ] )
. 2023 Trae Little Sky Sioux Falls, SD
1989 Selma Jackson Deer River, MN
1990  Reva Hayes Rapid City, SD Senior Men’s Grass Champions
1991  Prairie Rose Little Sky Kyle, SD 1983  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1992  Diana Red Elk Pine Ridge, SD 1984  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1993  Alanna Baker New Town, ND 1985  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1994  Yvette Ironstar Regina, SK, CAN 1986  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1995  Denise One Star Two Strike, SD 1987  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1996  Reva Hayes Day Rapid City, SD 1988  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1997  Nellie Goodwill Fort QuAppelle, SK, 1989  Darrell Goodwill Wawota, SK, CAN
CAN 1990  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1998  Yvetle Ewalk Regina, SK, CAN 1991  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
1999 Alanna Tootoosis-Baker New Town, ND 1992  Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
2000 Grace Pushetonequa Montour, IA 1993 Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
2001 Tarissa Spoonhunter Browning, MT 1994 Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
2002 Rae Dawn Bison Stoughton, SK, CAN 1995 Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
2003 Jennifer Hamilton New Town, ND 1996 Rusty Gillette Bismarck, ND
2004 Sharon Eagleman Fargo, ND 1997  Mike One Star Two Strike, SD
2005 Jennifer Young Bird New Town, ND 1998 Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT
2006 Sharon Fine Day Moorhead, MN 1999 Rusty Gillette Bismarck, ND
2007 Dorothy Crow Feather Minneapolis, MN 2000 Rusty Gillette Bismarck, ND
2008  Tahnee Marie Back Anoka, MN 2001  Randall Paskemin Gallivan, SK, CAN
2009 Jennifer Young Bear New Town, ND 2003 Rusty Gillette Bismarck, ND
2010 Dorothy Crow Feather Minneapolis, MN 2004 Lakota Clairmont Lakewood, CO
2011 Jessie Spotted Tail Rosebud, SD 2005  Wanbli Charging Eagle Bismarck, ND
2012 Tonia Jo Hall Fort Yates, ND 2006 Wayne Fox White Shield, ND
2013 Tonia Jo Hall Fort Yates, ND 2007 Wayne Fox White Shield, ND
2014 Denise One Star Rosebud, SD 2008  Randall Paskemin West Valley, UT
2015 Dianne Desrosiers Browns Valley, MN 2009 Buck Spotted Tail Rosebud, SD
2016 Denise One Star Rosebud, SD 2010  Trae Little Sky Morley, AB, CAN
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2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Trae Little Sky
Buck Spotted Tail
Wylee Bears Tail
Russell Young Bird
Mike One Star
Daryl Bearstail
Daryl Bearstail
Jon Taken Alive
Jon Taken Alive
Jon Taken Alive
Jon Taken Alive
Randall Paskemin

Chicken Dance Champions

Kyle, SD
Rosebud, SD
Bismarck, ND
Fort Yates, ND
Two Strike, SD
Bismarck, ND
Bismarck, ND
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
Eagle Butte, SD
West Valley City, UT

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Sheldon Scalplock
Brian Waskewitch
Rooster Top Sky
Rooster Top Sky
Richard Street
Rooster Top Sky
Rooster Top Sky
Rooster Top Sky
Richard Street
Richard Street
Rooster Top Sky
Rooster Top Sky
Rooster Top Sky
Rooster Top Sky
Lee Goodman, Jr.
Rooster Top Sky
Sheldon Scalplock Sr.
Eya Fox

Rooster Top Sky

Women’s Southern Buckskin

Calgary, AB, CAN
Onion Lake, SK, CAN
Rocky Boy, MT
Rocky Boy, MT
Saint Michael, ND
Rocky Boy, MT
Rocky Boy, MT
Rocky Boy, MT
Saint Michael, ND
Saint Michael, ND
Rocky Boy, MT
Rocky Boy, MT
Rocky Boy, MT
Rocky Boy, MT
Minneapolis, MN
Rocky Boy, MT
Nation, Canada
Garrison, ND
Rocky Boy, MT

1991
1992
2005
2006

Women'’s Southern Buckskin/Cloth

Laura Sigwig
Delaine Allery
Toni Lee Tsa-Toke
Danita Goodwill

Red Rock, OK
Tahlequah, OK
Carnegie, OK
Fairfax, OK

1991
1992
1993
2002
2003

Amber Hughes

Yvonne Tomahsah
Delaine Allery

Danielle Sigwing
Delaine Alley Snowball

Oklahoma City, OK
Ada, OK
Tahlequah, OK
Norman, OK
Winnebago, NE

2004

2007
2008
2009
2021
2022

Danielle Downwind-Smallwood

Rebecca Tooky Brady
Danita Goodwill
Cheyenne Brady
Ashley Baker
Cheyenne Brady

Men’s Southern Straight

Omamia, MN
Pawnee, OK
Fairfax, OK
New Town, ND
Mandaree, ND
Pawnee, OK

1991
1992
1993
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2021
2022

Women’s Team Dancing Champions

Johnny Hughes
Johnny Hughes
Ralph Haymond, Jr.
Ron Good Eagle, Sr.
J.R. Guardipy

Milton Miller

Ronnie Dee Goodeagle
Milton Miller Sr.
Denny Medicine Bird
Delano Norman
Wahkeen Hamilton
Erwin Morris

Meruel LaRose

Oklahoma City, OK
Oklahoma City, OK
Pawnee, OK
Flandreau, SD
Duck Lake, SK, CAN
Macy, NE

Oneida, WI
Bancroft, NE

Fort Cobb, OK
Shawnee, OK
Walt Hill, NE

St. Paul Park, MN

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

2010

Team P. Beverly

Team 630, Duana Red Elk

Bey Larvie

Team 310, Madelyn Goodwill

Duana Red Elk Team

Tarissa Spoonhunter,
Evette Ironstar,

Rachel Olney, Andy Valdez

Rachael Olney, Evette Ewack,
Tarrissa Spoonhunter

Olney, Red Elk, Ironstar

Rachael Olney, Duanna Red Elk,
Gladys Two Eagle

Yvette lorn Star, Denise One Star,
Nona Good Eagle

Yvonne Merrick, Sarah Bradley,
Hariette Good Iron, Jodi Archamhault

Delonda Pushetonequa, Denise One Star,
Jolene One Star

Delonda Pushetonequa, Denise One Star,
Jolene One Star

Sioux-Weetness Team

Men’s Team Dancing Champions

1986

Jonathan Windy Boy Team
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1987  Jonathan Windy Boy Team 1979 Mandaree Singers Mandaree, ND
1988  Terry Fiddler 1980 Badland Singers Brockton, MT
1989 Team 158, Jonathan Windy Boy 1981 Porcupine Singers Porpcupine, SD
1990 Jonathan Windy Boy Team 1982 Badland Singers Brockton, MT
1991  Terry Fiddler, Terry Larvie, 1983 Mandaree Singers Mandaree, ND
Brooks Good Iron, Jonathan Long Soldier 1984 Eagle Whistle Singers Mandaree, ND
1992 Jonathan Windy Boy 1985  Chiniki Lake Morley, AB, CAN
1993 Fiddler, Smith, La Plante 1986 Stoney Park Jrs. Morley, AB, CAN
1994 Jonathan Windy Boy 1987 Stoney Park Jrs. Morley, AB, CAN
1995 Rusty Gi_llette, Russell Bradley, 1988 Badlands Singers Brockton, MT
Jr., Brian Thunderhawk
1996 Rusty Gillette, Russell Young Bird, 1989 Elk’s Whistle Regina, SK, CAN
Brian Thunderhawk 1990 Blacklodge White Swan, WA
1997  Mike One Star, Aton Tonalita, Gerald Thompson 1991  Mandaree Singers Mandaree, ND
1998  Rusty Gillette, Brian Thunderhawk, Jay Bearstail 1992  EyaBay Red Lake, MN
2010  Wanbli Charging Eagle Team 1993  EyaBay Red Lake, MN
Team Dancing Champions 1994 Eya Bay Red Lake, MN
- - 1995 Mandaree Singers Mandaree, ND
2004  Sharon Eagleman, Anika Top Sky, Denise One Star . .
. . . . 1996 The Boyz Minneapolis, MN
2005 Wanbli Charging Eagle, Julius Not Afraid, .
Bud Day, Buck Spotted Tail 1997  Dakota Travels Pipestone, MB, CAN
2006  Shake N Bake 1998  Youngbird Pawnee, OK
2007 Peji 1999 Fort Peck Sioux Poplar, MT
2008 Buck Spotted Tail, Team 605 2000 Blackstone Singers Gallivan, SK, CAN
2009 Jennifer Young Bear Team 2001  Eagle Mountain Rapid City, SD
2011 to 2013 Team 605 2002 Midnite Express Saint Paul, MN
Women’s All Around 2003 Battle River Redby, MN
- - - 2004  lron Boy Brooklyn Park, MN
1993 Joy Davidson Saint Michaels, ND 2005 Battle River Red Lake, MN
Men’s All Around 2006  New Agency Rocky Boy, MT
1993 Jonathan Windy Boy Rocky Boy, MT 2007 Meskwaki Nation Tama, |IA
Horse Drum Contest Champions 2008 Yankton Sioux Lake Andes, SD
2014 Iron Boy Brooklyn Park, MN 2009 Bad Nation Fort Thompson, SD
2015  Whitetail Boyz Macy, NE 2010 Battle River Redby, MN
2011 Badlands Brockton, MT
Moccasin Tournament Champions 2012 Young Bear Mandaree, ND
2003 Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate 2013 Young Bear Mandaree, ND
Hat and Boot Champions 2014  Iron Boy Brooklyn Park, MN
2014  Mike One Star Two Strike, SD 2015  Yellow Wolf Ft. Berthold
2015  Warshield White The Village, ND 2016  Young Bear Mandaree, ND
Singing Contest Champions 21 ﬁ/llicnkteo Wolt Child Kainai, AB, CAN
1974 Badlands Singers Brockton, MT 2018 BlackStone Duffield, AB
1975 Badlands Singers Brockton, MT 2019 Black Otter Standoff, AB, CAN
1976  Porcupine Singers Porpcupine, SD 2021  ShowTime Singers South Dakota
1977 Mandaree Singers Mandaree, ND 2023 Northern Cree Maskwacis, AK
1978 Mandaree Singers Mandaree, ND
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2023 Powwow Basketball Winning Teams
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Full Court Elite (Boys Team)
1st Place Winner

Quiet Storm (Girls Team)

1st Place Winner

Northern Thunder (Boys Team)

2nd place Winner

Lady Thunder (Girls Team)

2nd place Winner

POy
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2023 OPEN Golf Tourney Winners

2023 Thunderbird Run Winners

Golf Tournament Champions!

Jaden McCloud
Justin McCloud

1st Flight Winners

JR Gunville
Jordan Gunville

Cortney Anderson
Darren Mund

2nd Flight Winners

Bubs Denks
Rod Gosline

Men’s 10K Finals:

Men’s 5K Finals:

1. Daryl Jones
2. Rylan Howling Wolf
3. Rusty Gillette

Women’s 10K Finals:

1. Kenny Starr
2. Isaac Smith
3. Ted Kelly

Women'’s 5K Finals:

Curtis Jackson
Josh Adkins

Ryan Kingbird
Thomas Jackson

1. Nicole Wells
2. Charmayne Yazzie
3. Selena Silk

1. Samantha Franzen
2. Brenda Strong Heart
3. Theresa Liebsch
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50th Anniversary 2023 UTTC Legends Softball Tournament Champions:

Legends 50 & Over Division Women'’s Upper Division
SWST (Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate) MMB (Bismarck, ND)

CO-ED Men’s Lower Division
MMB (Bismarck, ND) Head Hunters (Rapid City, SD)

Women’s Lower Division Men’s Upper Division
Red Lake Lady Bombers (Red Lake Band of Chippewas) Titan Resources (Williston, ND)
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2023 Legends Hall of Fame Class Individuals:
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2023 All Tourneys and MVPs

Will Kingbird Sr.

Minnesota Chipps

Rich “Geno” Buck

Sioux Nation

Kim Claymore

Mato Wasake
-

[HKingbird Sr. -
g MhhrEoncﬂ "
i) Wmda

Lady T-Hawks
Cannonball, ND

Sioux Nation
Redwing, MN
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FOX FAMILY FEATURE

Thank you for your continued support of the United Tribes Technical College International Powwow.

Lee Fox Sr.

Lee Fox Sr., (Holy Cedar Plume Headdress) WWII Veteran,
and his wife Elizabeth Marie (Owl Woman) moved to
the United Tribes Employment Training Center (UTETC),
now United Tribes Technical College (UTTC), to become
part of the first graduating class. Lee was in the Building
Maintenance Program and Elizabeth was in Nursing. Lee
was an enrolled member of the Mandan Hidatsa Arikara
Nation.

Students elected Lee as President of the first UTETC
Celebration Committee. His love for singing and grass
dancing made this Celebration very important to him. Lee
and his classmates gathered donations and sponsorships by
fundraising and going door to door in the Bismarck Mandan
community. Two of Lee’s sons Darrel and Harley Fox held
dancing exhibitions around the city for funds. Lee reached
out to his relatives and friends at home in MHA Nation for
donations. He explained this celebration was to gather the
people (Nuxbaaga Girawaciga’ac) together one more time
before the snow flies.

Successful fundraising had been done to sponsor the
first celebration on campus and a rodeo in Mandan, ND.
Proceeds from the rodeo helped cover the costs for the
Powwow. Rations were given to campers each day and a
buffalo feed was held on Sunday. The tradition of feeding
the people was foremost for Lee and the first Celebration
Committee. The celebration lasted three days.

Sharon Fox Grey

“United Tribes had such an impact on our lives. Our
parents were part of the first graduating class, | was in
Kindergarten and Palmer was in Preschool at the same
time our parents were going to school on campus,” said
Will Fox, the son of Lee and Elizabeth, and a U.S. Marine
Corps veteran. Lee’s daughter Sharon (Fox) Grey was the
first United Tribes Princess. Lee Sr. sang the Flag Song and
Lee Fox, Jr., also a veteran, raised the flag during the first
celebration.

This year marks the fifth year of generous giving by the
Fox Family to support the UTTC International Powwow and
to provide student scholarships. This support is a legacy to
the Fox family for past and current generations as former
UTETC students who remained true to their culture while
gaining an education to provide for their families. The UTTC
Administration and UTTC International Powwow Committee
are grateful and thankful for the continued support to
put on a great celebration for the Bismarck Mandan
Community and our visitors that results in scholarships for
the students we serve!
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On behalf of the T)ES
Cultural Committee and
BPS$ Indigenous Education
Program, we welcome you to

Youth Day

2024

Friday, September 6

9:30am-11am
Lone Star Veterans Arena

Schedule of Events

Master of Ceremonies - Patricia Berger
Prayer - Hoksila White Mountain

Welcome - Dr. Lisa Azure, UTTC Academic Vice
President.

Youth Day Drum Group - Wisespirit (Nagi K’'Sapa)

Youth Day Perfomer - Randi Hart & Category
Dancers
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Thank you to our students and staff for your service
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STUDENT VETERANS FACULTY & STAFF VETERANS

Dustin Krueger ARMY Joely Heavy Runner Army
Isabelle Knife ARMY Thomas Red Bird Army
Robin Fox ARMY Todd Goodsell Army
Tyson Thompson ARMY Gayle Klopp Marine
Anne Morsette NG Peter Marcellais Marine
lan American Horse ARMY Joe Standing Elk Army
Trenton Chalmers NG Mark Anderson Army
Jessica Maki ARMY Leander McDonald Army
Kyle Craig ARMY Michael Wetsch Army
Jeremy Pretty Paint MARINE Brett Williamson Marine
Tommy Draper AIRFRC Michael Fox National Guard
Jeffrey Brown National Guard
“If there is only one word to describe a military Donald Williams Army
veteran, it would be ‘sacrifice.'” — Unknown Cedrick Wilkinson Sr. Marine

A%

Entry Fee: $350/team
This inchedes 10 wristbands for entry into the
Powwew (Valued at $250.00)

10 player roster maximum
Awards for Champions and

Second Place, All-Stars, and MVP's

For More Information Contact: Pete Conway
poonwaylluttc.edu + Office (T01) 221-1382
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SOFTBALL
TOURNAMENT

SEPTEMBER B™ - 8™ 2024
Bismarck, ND

Clem Kelley & Cottonwood Softball Complexes

All ltems must be completed by August 30% = brand Entry
*  Hall of Fame Induction

Registration Form: *  Men's and Women's Home Run Derby
Visit the Legends Softhall Website: = Men's and Women's All-Star Game
softhall utte edu

Awards Ceremony:
Team Roster: 1 2 3rd place teams. MVP. All-Tourney

softhall uttc edu
[OR email
softhallcommitteeEitte edu
Double Elimination
= Battle of Nations
(Proaf of enrollment will be verified prioe ta first game)
= Men's Legends (S0 and over)
3 Game Guarantee
= Men's Lower (Rec. 7 and below)
= Men's Upper (Rec. I-C)
*  Women's Lower (Rec. 3 and 4)
=  Women's Upper (Rec. 1and 2)

For tournament questions,
please email
softballcommittee@uttc.edu
or 701-595-9304
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SWING FORE STUDENT SUCCESS

Sept 6, 2024 | 10:00 am SHOTGUN Start AL SC
B [
Prairie West Golf Course, Mandan, ND < sporr %
S000 Te ".'.\ 1z

&) Questions and/or Hole Sponsorship Contact g

et

i
Kelsey Peltier: 701-955-2962 kpeltier@uttc.edu V'*rﬂv“.unf’\r

*The first 36 teams paid in FULL will get automatic entry into the tournament.*

Flight Payouts
2nd Fligh_t 3rd Fligh_t
1st- $1200 1st - $1200
2nd-%1000 2nd - $ 1000
3rd -% 600 3rd - $ 600

Pin Prizes
Men’s Longest Drive - $250 Women's Longest Drive: $250

Men’s Longest Putt - $250 Women’s Longest Putt: $250
Men’s Closest to the Pin - $250 Women's Closes to the Pin: $250

L

3 |
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Rolla Drug
Dr. Carolyn
Counts BASKETHALL
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‘\ A ALL FUNDS RAISED WILL GO DIRECTLY

TO UTTC STUDENT SCHOLARSHIPS

REGISTRATION WILL OPEN AT 5:30 PM AND CLOSE PROMPTLY AT 6:15 PM

REGISTRATION FEE:

Kips RUN (18 AND UNDER)
Apurt 5K (18+)
Apurt 10K (18+)
REGISTRATION INCLUDES T-SHIRT, RACE PACKET, AND LIGHT REFRESHMENTS

RACE BEGINS - SOUTH CAMPUS

10K AND 5K RACES BEGIN AT SAME TIME
Kips RUN (12 & UNDER)
GoODIE BAGS DISTRIBUTED TO FIRST 15 RUNNERS

PRIZES

5K Men: Ist - $300 2nd - $200 3rd - $100
5K Women: Ist - $300 2nd - $200 3rd - $100
10K Men: Ist - $300 2nd - $200 3rd - $100
10K Women: Ist - $300 2nd - $200 3rd - $100

PRIZES SPONSORED BY FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT KELSEY PELTIER
TAT FITNESS AND RECREATION AT 701-955-2962 OR KPELTIER@UTTC.EDU

"%6" UNrTED TRIBES
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TOURNAMENT
September 7, 2024

1T PLACE 2"° PLACE

$1200 $1000

Plus Jackets, Moccasins, drum to singer on championship team

3°° PLACE 4™ PLACE

$800 $600

Felix Renville: frenvilless@gamil.com; COED SHELTER
605-251-7354 Registration: 10 am to 12 noon
Saturday: Play down to four places

Sunday: Finish up
Coordinators: Jerrad Max/Felix Renville

Jerrad Max: 605-467-0448

Sponsors: Max Family, SWO, SLT, UTTC
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UTTC
Tribal Leaders
Summit
Sept. 3-4
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North Dakota

W
ADMISSION: ~>—con

65 plus: Free
5yrs Under: Free
Daily: $15
Weekend: $25

Tribal Leaders

Summit & Trade Show
September 4-5, 2024

Summit Vendors: Mandi Hairy Shirt (701) 471-2355
summit.uttc.edu

&
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SEPTEMBER 6-8, 2024
BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA

3315 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, BISMARCK, ND 58504
GRAND ENTRIES: Fri: 7pm e Sat: 1 pm &7 pm e Sun: 1 pm

MC: Charlie Moran - Three Affiliated Tribes

MC: Howie Thomson - Carry the Kettle First Nation

Arena Director: Rusty Gillette - Three Affiliated Tribes
Head Men’s Judge: Darrel Hill - Oneida/Menominee Nation
Head Women'’s Judge: Grace Hill - Meskwaki/Lakota

Head Singing Judge: John Morris, Sr. - Omaha

COMMITTEE SPECIALS:

Veteran’s Special (Friday Evening)

Men’s Fancy Special (Friday Evening)

1st: $500 e 2nd: $400 e 3rd: $300 © 4th: $200

Tiny Tot Special (Sat. Evening)

Sponsored by MHA Chairman, Mark N. Fox - 8 .
, ’ LI 1st: $1,200* o 2nd: $1000 e 3rd: $800 e 4th: $600  5th: $400  Sponsored by Lorraine Davis and Family

Men’s Memorial Special in Honor of Saturday Free Feed: 4:30

Louis Laundreaux “Buster” and Teen Categories (13-17) Traditional, Grass, Fancy, Jingle cWGENITEI TR R

Nicodemus David Seaboy “Ol Danny” (Sat. Evening) 1st: $500* o 2nd: $400 » 3rd: $300 » 4th: $200  5th: $100 SPonsored by MHA Chairman Mark N. Fox
Sunday Afternoon: Free Buffalo/Beef Feed

JR Categories (6-12) Traditional, Grass, Fancy, Jingle Sponsored by Turtle Mountain Band of
1st: $300% ® 2nd: $250  3rd: $200 ® 4th: $150 ® 5th: $75 Chippewa Indians and Powwow Committee

*CHAMPIONS WILL RECEIVE JACKETS
REGISTRATION FRIDAY 8AM — 10PM

UTTC Open Golf Tournament:
Kelsey Peltier: (701) 221-1355
Powwow Run:

Kelsey Peltier: (701) 221-1355
High School Baskethall Tournament:
Pete Conway: (701) 221-1362
UTTC Legends Softhall Tournament:
Melvin Miner: (701) 226-3987

Powwow Youth Day:
Randi Waln (701) 221-1812
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UNITED TRIBES’
TecHNICAL COLLEGE

SINGING CONTEST (No Day Money)

All drums registered will be in contest
1st: $20,000 ¢ 2nd: $15,000 © 3rd: $10,000

4th: $7,000  5th: $5,000

Sponsored by South Fox Ranch

Golden Age Combingd: (55 plus)
Men’s Chicken (18 plus)

Jr Adults (18-35) e Sr Adults (36-54)
Traditional, Grass, Fancy, Jingle

COMMUNITY FEEDS:
Saturday Morning: Free Breakfast

Donated by Dr. Keith Hanzel - UTTC Cafeteria
Saturday Brunch: 11:30 am -12:45 pm

1st: $800 e 2nd: $600 ® 3rd: $400  4th: $200
All places will receive a Drop Bustle & Pendleton
Plus Ten Consolations of $100

Women's Cradle Board Special (Sat. Evening)

MAX’S MEMORIAL MOCCASIN TOURNAMENT

“Honoring Our Life Givers” Co Sponsored by

1st: $1,200 + Jackets + Moccasins + Hand Drum

Debbie Red Ears-Hempler & Indigenous Artist Red Berry Woman
in Memory of Gladys Hempler & Honoring All Mother’s

1st: $500+Dress/Starquilt ® 2nd: $400-+Skirt/Baby Quilt
3rd: $300-+Skirt/Baby Quilt ® 4th: $200+Skirt/Baby Quilt

Team Dance (Sun. Afternoon)
1st: $2,000 e Five Consolations: $500

www.UNITEDTRI

FOR MORE INFO:
Melissa Plenty Chief, Powwow Chair
(701) 805-1779 or mplentychief@uttc.edu

United Tribes Technical College Governing Tribes of North Dakota: Mandan, Hidatsa & Arikara Nation, Sisseton Wahpeton
Oyate, Spirit Lake Tribe, Standing Rock Sioux Tribe, Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians
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2nd: $1,000 + Moccasins ® 3rd: $800 e 4th: $600
Registration: 10 am to Noon (Saturday)

Felix Renville:(605) 251-7354
frenville88@gmail.com
or Jerrad Max: (605) 467-0448

Sponsored by Max Family, SWO, SLT, & UTTC

BESPOWWOW.com
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